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Fantasy
Spovts

Trey Burton TE CHI GNB 94.10 5.88
Week 1 Y @
The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
§’ct1tn Eranﬁizttio ‘Ilgers 82 IE:EI'O ggll_'\é 52288 ;gig i Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC VvKAN 286.30 17.89 *
isburg eelers . . New Orleans Saints QB NOR vTAM 341.60 21.35 *
Christi.an McCaffrey RB CAR vDAL 27750 17.34 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN vSFO 11420 7.14 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @IND 20040 1253 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL @PHI 9.10 057 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL @CAR 14750 9.22 * David Johnson RB ARl VWAS 198.60 12.41 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI @GNB 9930 6.21 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS @ARI 171.00 10.69 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vSFO 19540 1221 * Mike Williams WR LAC VvKAN 13830 864 *
David Njoku TE CLE vVvPIT 8790 549 * Jimmy Graham TE GNB v CHI 75.60 473
New England Patriots K NWE vHOU 133.10 8.32 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT @CLE 92.40 5.78 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v HOU 130.00 813 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI @GNB 187.00 11.69 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB  TAM @NOR  384.30 24.02 Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @IND  260.80 16.30
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI vATL  284.40 17.78 LeGarrette Blount RB DET vNYJ 7860 4.91
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CLE 0.00 0.00 Rex Burkhead RB NWE vHOU 36.70 2.29
Chris Carson RB SEA @DEN 183.40 11.46 Chase Edmonds RB ARl VWAS 4320 2.70
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU @NWE 880 0.55 Latavius Murray RB MIN vSFO 109.90 6.87
Sony Michel RB NWE vHOU 13320 833 Tyreek Hill WR KAN @LAC 24650 15.41
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @MIN 64.60 4.04 John Ross WR CIN @IND 64.20 4.01
Hayden Hurst TE BAL VvBUF 2230 139 Jacksonville Jaguars K JAC @NYG 103.60 6.48
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packers QB GNB vCHI 31480 1968 * Carolina Panthers QB CAR VDAL 32740 2046 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @DEN 29420 1839 * Washington Redskins QB WAS @ARI  218.90 13.68 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vJAC 29480 1843 * Royce Freeman RB DEN v SEA 88.30 552 *
Leonard Fournette  RB JAC @NYG 9840 615 * Davante Adams WR GNB vCHI 21860 13.66 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 19180 11.99 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG VvJAC 150.30 9.39 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DEN 9180 574 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 22120 13.83 *
gemaglus Thomas ¥VER ggg @SIX{E 2;-18 gé; X Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VvSFO 8740 546 *
reg Olsen \Y . . i *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL @PHI 137.00 856 * Ef_l,aA"ngYikS;ms ;E IES gg]& 152:4218 g:?i *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL vBUF 147.00 9.19 * Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN vSFO 128.00 8.00 *
Matt Breida RB SFO @MIN 136.50 8.3 Denver Broncos QB DEN VvSEA 22170 13.86
Corey Clement RB PHI vATL 60.10 3.76 Peyton Barber RB TAM @NOR 131.30 8.21
Kerryon Johnson RB DET vNYJ 10840 6.78 Tevin Coleman RB ATL @PHI 162.00 10.13
JKamles Vgh;te \F/%VBR S\IXLE V@ I:I\I(\D(L(J3 122-18 12-22 Carlos Hyde RB JAC @NYG 89.70 561
eelan Cole . . Marlon Mack RB IND vCIN 163.20 10.20
Julian Edelman WR NWE vHOU 131.70 8.23 John Brown WR BAL VvBUF 101.90 6.37
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @CLE 186.90 11.68 San Francisco 49ers K SFO @MIN 137.70 8.61
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vKAN 125.00 7.81 Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL @CAR 114.00 7.13
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
Houston Texans QB HOU @NWE 336.70 21.04 i Indianapolis Colts QB IND VvCIN 33210 2076 *
'II\;Ierlmes(s;eedTltans gg I/Eg @M/N\ ;gg-ég ii-g; i Los Angeles Rams QB LAR @OAK 31850 19.91 *
elvin Gordon v . . Kareem Hunt RB CLE vPIT 204.20 12.76 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vTAM 27320 17.08 * Keenan Allen WR LAC VvKAN 164.10 10.26 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @NOR 20540 12.84 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @CLE 219.70 13.73 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vWAS 11540 7.21 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvCIN 163.00 10.19 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vSEA 12670 7.92 * Chris Hogan WR NWE v HOU 71.20 445 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v HOU 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI VATL 164.30 10.27 *
Baltimore Ravens K~ BAL vBUF 15880 9.93 * New Orleans Saints K  NOR vTAM 15210 9.51 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNOR vTAM 116.00 725 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR @OAK 143.00 894 *
Marshawn Lynch RB  OAK VLAR 64.00 4.00 Oakland Raiders QB OAK VLAR 222.00 13.88
/é\lfred MCU\;ls Eg iiﬁ g[ﬂAlg gé-ég g-gg Kenyan Drake RB MIA VvTEN 15420 9.64
pencer Ware . . Mark Ingram RB NOR VvTAM 12250 7.66
Devin Funche.ss WR CAR v DAL 78.90 4.93 Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 148.70 9.29
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @LAC 7520 4.70 Brandin Cooks WR LAR @OAK 163.20 10.20
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @IND 2390 149 Corey Davis WR TEN @MIA 11870 7.42
Detroit Lions K DET vNYJ 130.70 817 Green Bay Packers K  GNB vCHI 14350 8.97
Houston Texans D/STHOU @NWE 148.00 9.25 Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN vSEA 123.00 7.69
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @LAC  429.20 26.83  * New England Patriots QB NWE vHOU 286.60 17.91 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vNYJ 218.60 1366 * Minnesota Vikings QB MIN VvSFO 288.30 1802 *
Alex Collins RB BAL vBUF 96.60 6.04 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @OAK 319.10 19.94 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @CAR 25310 1582 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 161.00 10.06 *
Jarpaal Williams RB GNB v CHI 87.40 5.46 : Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvSFO 165.00 1031 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @PHI 21490 13.43 A.J. Green WR CIN @IND 10440 6.53 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 19750 12.34 * Marvin Jones WR DET vNYJ 80.80 5.05 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @LAC 192.60 12.04 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @ARI 66.80 4.18 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN @LAC 137.20 858 * Philadelphia Eagles K  PHI VvATL 11660 7.29 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v ATL  109.00 6.81 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC @NYG 128.00 8.00 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @PHI 360.70 22.54 Chicago Bears QB CHI @GNB 294.80 18.43
iaé AJay'IvI c Eg ESIF V@ /_I\BTALL gg-gg é-gg Chris Thompson RB WAS @ARI 50.60 3.16
eSean McCoy . . Randall Cobb WR GNB v CHI 4930 3.08
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @DET 10930 6.83 Michael Crabtree WR BAL VBUF 7870 4.92
Josh Gordon WR NWE vHOU  97.70 6.11 Jarvis Landry WR CLE vPIT 13360 8.35
Kenny Stills WR MIA vTEN 9730 6.08 Jordy Nelson WR OAK VLAR  93.90 5.87
Golden Tate WR PHI  vATL 109.70 6.86 Robert Woods WR LAR @OAK 179.60 11.23
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Trey Burton TE CHI VvSEA 94.10 5.88

Week 2 y

The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
Sfam Francisco 49ers QB SFO vDET 260.00 16.25 i Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @BUF 286.30 17.89 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  vKAN  354.00 22.13 New Orleans Saints QB NOR vCLE 341.60 21.35 *
James Conner RB PIT vKAN 227.00 14.19 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @GNB 11420 7.14 *
Christi.an McCaffrey RB CAR @ATL 277.50 17.34 * David Johnson RB ARl @LAR 198.60 12.41 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vBAL 20040 1253 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS vIND 171.00 10.69 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI Vv SEA 99.30 6.21 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @PIT 246.50 15.41 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @GNB 19540 1221 * Mike Williams WR LAC @BUF 13830 8.64 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @WAS 15820 989 * Jimmy Graham TE GNB vMIN 75.60 473 *
New England Patriots K~ NWE @JAC 133.10 832 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT  vKAN 9240 578 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @JAC 130.00 813 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI vSEA 187.00 11.69 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM v PHI 38430 24.02 Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vBAL  260.80 16.30
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @TAM 284.40 17.78 LeGarrette Blount RB DET @SFO 78.60 4.91
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vKAN 0.00 0.00 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @JAC 36.70 2.29
Chris Carson RB SEA @CHI 183.40 11.46 Chase Edmonds RB ARl @LAR 4320 270
Sony Michel RB NWE @JAC 13320 833 Devonta Freeman RB ATL VCAR 9.10 057
Amari Cooper WR DAL VvNYG 14750 9.22 Latavius Murray RB MIN @GNB 109.90 6.87
Ph|||l|p D‘orsett WR NWE @JAC 49.90 3.12 John Ross WR CIN vBAL 64.20 4.01
David Njoku TE CLE @NOR 87.90 5.49 Jacksonville Jaguars K JAC VNWE 103.60 6.48
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packers QB GNB vMIN  314.80 19.68 Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ATL 327.40 2046 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @CHI 29420 1839 Washington Redskins QB WAS vIND  218.90 13.68 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @DAL 29480 1843 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL vCAR 162.00 10.13 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vHOU 191.80 11.99 * Davante Adams WR GNB vMIN 218.60 13.66 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VvNWE 11910 744 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @DAL 150.30 9.39 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT vKAN 186.90 11.68 * John Brown WR BAL @CIN 10190 6.37 *
gemaryl}giuThomas ¥VER ggg @DTEE$ 1%?8 18-3515 i DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN 221.20 13.83 *

eorge Kittle v . . Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @GNB 8740 546 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL vCAR 137.00 856 * Los Angeles Rams K LAR VARI 15540 971 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @BUF 12500 7.81 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @GNB 128.00 8.00 *
Matt Breida RB SFO vDET 13650 8.53 Denver Broncos QB DEN vOAK 22170 13.86
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvNWE 9840 6.15 Peyton Barber RB TAM v PHI 131.30 8.21
JKerryorw'?ftmson Eg ZSVTE gJS:g igg-‘llg 1‘;-;2 Royce Freeman RB DEN VOAK 8830 552

ames White : . Carlos Hyde RB JAC VvNWE 89.70 5.1
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @CHI 91.80 5.74 Marlon Mack RB IND @WAS 163.20 10.20
Keelan Cole WR JAC VvNWE 5310 332 Delanie Walker TE TEN vHOU 520 0.33
Julian Edelman WR NWE @JAC 131.70 8.23 San Francisco 49ers K SFO vDET 137.70 8.61
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ATL 5310 332 Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL vNYG 114.00 7.13
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
Houston Texans QB HOU @TEN 336.70 21.04 Indianapolis Colts QB IND @WAS 332.10 20.76 *
ITerjn:scsee T:Itans Sg lesl v '\HA(I?AU igi-%g 13-% i Los Angeles Rams QB LAR VARl 31850 19.91 *
salah Crowe \ . . Kareem Hunt RB CLE @NOR 204.20 12.76 *
Me!vm Gordon RB LAC @BUF 22550 14.09 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @BUF 164.10 10.26 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vCLE 27320 17.08 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvKAN 21970 13.73 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v PHI 205.40 12.84 * T Y Hilton WR IND @WAS 163.00 10.19 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vOAK 12670 7.92 * Chris Hogan WR NWE @JAC 71.20 445 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @JAC 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @TAM 164.30 10.27 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @CIN 15880 9.93 * New Orleans Saints K  NOR vCLE 15210 951 *
New Orleans Saints D/STNOR vCLE 116.00 725 * Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR VARl 14300 8.94 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @DEN  64.00 4.00 Oakland Raiders QB OAK @DEN 222.00 13.88
Spencer Ware RB KAN @PIT 59.00  3.69 Kenyan Drake RB MIA @NYJ 15420 9.64
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAR 11540 7.21 Mark Ingram RB NOR VCLE 12250 7.66
Devin Funchess WR CAR @ATL 7890 4.93 Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 148.70 9.29
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @PIT 7520 4.70 Brandin Cooks WR LAR VARl 163.20 10.20
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvBAL 2390 149 Corey Davis WR TEN vHOU 118.70 7.42
Detroit Lions K~ DET @SFO 13070 817 Green Bay Packers K  GNB vMIN 14350 8.97
Houston Texans D/STHOU @TEN 148.00 9.25 Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN vOAK 123.00 7.69
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @PIT ~ 429.20 26.83 * New England Patriots QB NWE @JAC 286.60 17.91 *
Detro!t L!ons QB DET @SFO 218.60 13.66 * Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @GNB 28830 18.02 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @TAM 3940 246 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VARl 319.10 19.94 *
Alex Collins RB BAL @CIN  96.60 6.04 * Chris Thompson RB WAS VIND 50.60 3.16 *
Ezgkiel Elliott RB DAL VvNYG 253.10 15.82 : Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 16500 1031 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vCAR 21490 13.43 A.J. Green WR CIN vBAL 104.40 6.53 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vCLE 19750 1234 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE @NOR 13360 835 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @PIT 192.60 12.04 * Jordan Reed TE WAS VIND 66.80 4.18 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN @PIT  137.20 858 * Philadelphia Eagles K PHI @TAM 11660 7.29 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI  @TAM 109.00 6.81 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC VvNWE 128.00 8.00 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vCAR 360.70 22.54 Chicago Bears QB CHI VvSEA 29480 18.43
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvLAC 9330 5.83 Jordan Howard RB CHI VvSEA 161.00 10.06
Jamaal Williams RB GNB v MIN 87.40 5.46 Randall Cobb WR GNB v MIN 49.30 3.08
Robby Anderson WR NYJ VvMIA 109.30 6.83 Michael Crabtree WR BAL @CIN 7870 4.92
Josh Gordon WR NWE @JAC 97.70 6.11 Marvin Jones WR DET @SFO 80.80 5.05
Kenny Stills WR MIA @NYJ 9730 6.08 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @DEN 9390 5.87
Golden Tate WR PHI  @TAM 109.70 6.86 Robert Woods WR LAR VARl 179.60 11.23
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Trey Burton TE CHI ARI 94.10 5.88
Week 3 Y @

The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM vPIT ~ 38430 24.02 ~ Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @CAR 260.80 16.30 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @TAM 354.00 2213 * New Orleans Saints QB NOR @ATL 341.60 21.35 *
James Conner RB PIT @TAM 227.00 14.19 * Rex Burkhead RB NWE @DET 36.70 2.29 *
Chris?ian McCaffrey RB CAR v CIN 277.50 17.34 * David Johnson RB ARl Vv CHI 198.60 12.41 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL @SEA 14750 9.22 i Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @BAL 187.80 11.74 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI  @ARI 99.30 6.21 Latavius Murray RB MIN vBUF 109.90 6.87 *
Ad'am Thielen WR MIN vBUF 19540 12.21 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvSFO 24650 15.41 *
Eric Ebron - TE IND @PHI 15820 989 * Jimmy Graham TE GNB @WAS 7560 473 *
New England Patriots K~ NWE @DET 133.10 832 * Jacksonville Jaguars K~ JAC vTEN 103.60 6.48 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @DET 130.00 8.13 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI @ARI 187.00 11.69 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI vIND  284.40 17.78 Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @LAR 286.30 17.89
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @TAM 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN vBUF 11420 7.14
Chris Cgrson RB SEA vDAL 18340 11.46 Chase Edmonds RB ARl Vv CHI 4320 2.70
Sony Michel RB NWE @DET 13320 833 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @LAR 130.80 8.18
Joe Mixon RB CIN @CAR 200.40 12.53 Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNOR 9.10 057
Sammy Watkins WR KAN VvSFO 7520 4.70 Adrian Peterson RB WAS vGNB 171.00 10.69
David Njoku TE CLE vNYJ 87.90 5.49 John Ross WR CIN @CAR 64.20 4.01
New York Jets D/STNYJ @CLE 102.00 6.38 Mike Williams WR LAC @LAR 138.30 8.64
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @WAS 314.80 19.68 i Carolina Panthers QB CAR VCIN 32740 2046 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA vDAL 29420 18.39 Washington Redskins QB WAS vGNB 21890 13.68 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @HOU 29480 1843 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL vNOR 162.00 10.13 *
_Il\fliltt YBrIedlda Eg i\:g @1|'<EAI\’1\| ﬁg.ig g-ii Carlos Hyde RB JAC VvTEN  89.70 561 *

.J. Yeldon \ . . Davante Adams WR GNB @WAS 218.60 13.66 *
JuJu Smlth-Schuster WR PIT @TAM 186.90 11.68 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @HOU 15030 9.39 *
Demaryius Thomas ~WR HOU vNYG 9770 611 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vNYG 22120 13.83 *
George Kittle TE SFO @KAN 17570 1098 * Jesse James TE PIT @TAM 5430 339 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL vNOR 137.00 856 * San Francisco 49ers K SFO @KAN 137.70 861 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @LAR 12500 7.81 * Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN vBUF 12800 8.00 *
Leonard Fournette ~ RB JAC Vv TEN 9840 6.15 Baltimore Ravens QB BAL VvDEN 29950 18.72
Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 191.80 11.99 Peyton Barber RB TAM vPIT 13130 8.21
Kerryon thnson RB DET vNWE 10840 6.78 Royce Freeman RB DEN @BAL 88.30 5.52
James White RB NWE @DET 190.10 11.88 Marlon Mack RB IND @PHI 163.20 10.20
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vDAL 9180 574 John Brown WR BAL VvDEN 101.90 6.37
Keglan Cole WR JAC VvTEN 53.10 3.32 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vBUF 87.40 5.46
Julian Edelman WR NWE @DET 131.70 8.23 Los Angeles Rams K  LAR VLAC 15540 9.71
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvCIN 53.10 332 Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL @SEA 11400 7.13
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO  @KAN  260.00 16.25 i Indianapolis Colts QB IND @PHI 33210 20.76 *
uofs'tog Tnzxans Sg DSCU V@ T_Xﬁ 232-;8 ﬂ-gg i Los AngelesRams QB LAR VvLAC 31850 1991 *

elvin Gordon . . Kenyan Drake RB MIA VvOAK 15420 9.64 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @ATL 27320 17.08 * Kareem Hunt RB CLE VvNYJ 20420 1276 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @MIA 6400 4.00 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vNYG 14870 9.29 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vPIT 20540 1284 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @TAM 219.70 13.73 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @BAL 126.70 7.92 * T Y Hilton WR IND @PHI 163.00 10.19 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @DET 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI VIND 164.30 10.27 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL VvDEN 158.80 9.93 i New Orleans Saints K NOR @ATL 152.10 9.51 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vNYG 148.00 9.25 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR VLAC 143.00 894 *
ITerjn:scsee T:Itans Sg lesl gé/t(é igi-%g 13-% Oakland Raiders QB OAK @MIA 222,00 13.88
saian Crowe . : Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 12250 7.66
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v CHI 11540 7.21 Keenan Allen WR LAC @LAR 164.10 10.26
Devin Funchess WR CAR vCIN 7890  4.93 Brandin Cooks WR LAR VLAC 163.20 10.20
$e|SeEr_1f J?ckson ¥VER g%'\IIVI V@ Iz:I;R 1;2-38 fli-jg Corey Davis WR TEN @JAC 11870 7.42

yler Eifer - . Chris Hogan WR NWE @DET 71.20 4.45
Detroit Lions K DET vNWE 130.70 817 Green Bay Packers K  GNB @WAS 14350 8.97
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ATL 116.00 7.25 Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN @BAL 123.00 7.69
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vSFO  429.20 26.83 New England Patriots QB NWE @DET 286.60 17.91 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL VvNOR 360.70 22.54 Minnesota Vikings QB MIN VvBUF 28830 18.02 *
Alex Collins RB BAL vDEN 96.60 6.04 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VLAC 319.10 19.94 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SEA 253.10 1582 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @ARl 161.00 10.06 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vNOR 21490 13.43 i Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvBUF 165.00 1031 *
Golden Tate WR PHI vIND 109.70 6.86 A.J. Green WR CIN @CAR 10440 653 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL 19750 1234 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE vNYJ 13360 835 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vSFO 192.60 12.04 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v GNB 66.80 4.18 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN vSFO 13720 858 * Denver Broncos K DEN @BAL 105.10 6.57 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/STPHI  vIND ~ 109.00 6.81  * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC VvTEN 128.00 8.00 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vNWE 218.60 13.66 Chicago Bears QB CHI @ARI 294.80 18.43
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI  vIND 39.40 246 Chris Thompson RB WAS vGNB  50.60 3.16
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIN 9330 5.83 Randall Cobb WR GNB @WAS 49.30 3.08
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @WAS 87.40 546 Michael Crabtree WR BAL vDEN 7870 4.92
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @CLE 109.30 6.83 Marvin Jones WR DET vNWE 80.80 5.05
Josh Gordon WR NWE @DET 97.70 6.11 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @MIA 9390 5.87
Kenny Stills WR MIA vOAK  97.30 6.08 Robert Woods WR LAR VLAC 179.60 11.23
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Trey Burton TE CHI vTAM 9410 5.88

Week 4 Y

The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  @TEN 28440 17.78  * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @ATL 260.80 16.30 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  vBAL  354.00 2213 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC vSFO 286.30 17.89 *
James Conner RB PIT VvBAL 227.00 1419 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN vKAN 187.80 11.74 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL vDET 147.50 9.22 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN @ATL 145.30 9.08 *
Allen Ropinson WR CHI vTAM 99.30 621 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @DEN 24650 1541 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @LAR 19540 12.21 i Calvin Ridley WR ATL VvCIN 14380 899 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @DEN 7520 4.70 Mike Williams WR LAC vSFO 13830 864 *
Eric Ebron . TE IND vHOU 15820 989 * Jimmy Graham TE GNB vBUF 7560 473 *
New England Patriots K~ NWE vMIA 13310 832 * Jacksonville Jaguars K JAC vNYJ 103.60 6.48 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ @JAC 102.00 6.38 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI vTAM 187.00 11.69 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM @CHI  384.30 24.02 New Orleans Saints QB NOR @NYG 341.60 21.35
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vBAL 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @LAR 11420 7.14
Chris Carson RB SEA @ARI 18340 11.46 Austin Ekeler RB LAC vSFO 130.80 8.18
Christian McCaffrey ~ RB  CAR 277.50 17.34 Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvCIN 9.10 057
Sony Michel RB NWE vMIA 13320 833 David Johnson RB ARl VSEA 19860 1241
Joe Mixon RB CIN @ATL 20040 1253 Latavius Murray RB MIN @LAR 109.90 6.87
David Njoku - TE CLE @OAK 87.90 549 Adrian Peterson RB WAS 171.00 10.69
New England Patriots D/STNWE vMIA  130.00 8.13 Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT vBAL 12500 7.81
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packers QB GNB vBUF 314.80 19.68 * Carolina Panthers QB CAR 327.40 20.46 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @ARI 29420 1839 * Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @PIT 29950 1872 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vNOR 29480 1843 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvCIN 162.00 10.13 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @ATL 61.10 382 * Carlos Hyde RB JAC VvNYJ 89.70 561 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvNYJ 98.40 6.15 * Davante Adams WR GNB vBUF 21860 13.66 *
Judu Smith-Schuster WR PIT vBAL 186.90 11.68 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vNOR 150.30 9.39 *
Demaryius Thomas ~WR HOU @IND  97.70 611 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @IND 221.20 13.83 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vCLE 12560 7.85 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @LAR 8740 546 *
Atlanta Falcons K~ ATL vCIN 13700 856 * San Francisco 49ers K SFO @LAC 137.70 861 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vSFO 12500 781 * Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL vDET 11400 7.13 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE @OAK 289.30 18.08 Washington Redskins QB WAS 218.90 13.68
Matt Breida RB SFO @LAC 13650 853 Peyton Barber RB TAM @CHI 131.30 821
Derrick Henry RB TEN vPHI  191.80 11.99 Royce Freeman RB DEN vKAN 88.30 5.52
Kerryon Johnson RB DET @DAL 10840 6.78 John Brown WR BAL @PIT 101.90 6.37
James White'z RB NWE v MIA 190.10 11.88 Jesse James TE PIT VvBAL 54.30 3.39
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 91.80 5.74 Vance McDonald TE PIT VBAL 84.00 5.25
Julian Edglman WR NWE vMIA 13170 8.23 Los AngelesRams K  LAR VvMIN 15540 9.71
George Kittle TE SFO @LAC 175.70 10.98 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @LAR 128.00 8.00
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
New York Giants QB NYG vNOR 24200 1513 * Indianapolis Colts ~ QB IND vHOU 33210 20.76 *
EOfgtog thxans gg [I/SCU @SINFB 232-;8 ﬂ-gg Los Angeles Rams QB LAR vMIN 31850 19.91 *

elvin Gordon v . . Kareem Hunt RB CLE @OAK 204.20 12.76 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @NYG 273.20 17.08 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @IND 148.70 9.29 *
Marshawn Lynch RB  OAK vCLE 64.00 4.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC VvSFO 16410 10.26 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @CHI 20540 1284 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvBAL 219.70 13.73 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vKAN 126.70 7.92 * T Y Hilton WR IND vHOU 163.00 10.19 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIA 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @TEN 164.30 10.27 *
E‘altirr:oreTRavens E/ST E‘gb ngD iiggg ggg i New Orleans Saints K  NOR @NYG 152.10 9.51 *

ouston Texans . . Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR VvMIN  143.00 894 *
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO @LAC 260.00 16.25 Oakland Raiders QB OAK VvCLE 222.00 13.88
Tennessee Titans QB TEN v PHI 209.10 13.07 Kenyan Drake RB MIA @NWE 15420 9.64
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @JAC 12470 7.79 Mark Ingram RB NOR @NYG 12250 7.66
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvSEA 11540 7.21 Brandin Cooks WR LAR VMIN 163.20 10.20
$e|vaF_funtchess ¥VER ngR QATL ;g-gg 411-33 Corey Davis WR TEN vPHI 11870 7.42

yler Eiter . . Chris Hogan WR NWE v MIA 71.20 445
Detroit Lions K DET @DAL 130.70 817 Green Bay Packers K  GNB vBUF 14350 8.97
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @NYG 116.00 7.25 Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN vKAN 123.00 7.69
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @DEN 42920 26.83 * Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC VvNYJ 22130 13.83 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vCIN 36070 2254 * New England Patriots QB NWE vMIA  286.60 17.91 *
Alex Collins RB BAL @PIT 96.60 6.04 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VvMIN 31910 19.94 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vDET 25310 1582 * Jordan Howard RB CHI vTAM 161.00 10.06 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vCIN 21490 1343 * A.J. Green WR CIN @ATL 10440 653 *
Golden Tate WR PHI @TEN 109.70 6.86 * Marvin Jones WR DET @DAL 80.80 5.05 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @NYG 19750 1234 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE @OAK 13360 835 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @DEN 192.60 12.04 * 0.J. Howard TE TAM @CHI 86.50 5.41 *
Kansas City Chiefs K ~ KAN @DEN 13720 858 * Denver Broncos K DEN vKAN 10510 6.57 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/STPHI ~ @TEN  109.00 6.81  * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC VvNYJ 128.00 8.00 *
Detroit Lions QB DET @DAL 218.60 13.66 Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @LAR 288.30 18.02
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @TEN 3940 246 Chris Thompson RB WAS 50.60 3.16
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @GNB 9330 5.83 Randall Cobb WR GNB vBUF 4930 3.08
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vBUF 87.40 5.46 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @LAR 165.00 10.31
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @JAC 109.30 6.83 Tyler Lockett WR SEA @ARI 16590 10.37
Josh Gordon WR NWE v MIA 97.70  6.11 Jordy Nelson WR OAK vCLE 9390 5.87
Kenny Stills WR MIA @NWE 97.30 6.08 Robert Woods WR LAR VMIN 179.60 11.23
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Trey Burton TE CHI 94.10 5.88

Week 5 y

The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI vMIN  284.40 17.78 Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC vOAK 286.30 17.89 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT vATL  354.00 22.13 New Orleans Saints QB NOR vWAS 34160 21.35 *
James Conner RB PIT VATL 227.00 14.19 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL @PIT 9.10 0.57 *
Christiap McCaffrey RB CAR vNYG 27750 17.34 * David Johnson RB ARl @SFO 198.60 12.41 *
Sony Michel RB NWE vIND 13320 833 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS @NOR 171.00 10.69 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN VvMIA 20040 1253 * T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @KAN 119.10 7.44 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @PHI 19540 1221 * Calvin Ridley WR ATL @PIT 14380 899 *
Eric Ebron - TE IND @NWE 15820 989 * Jimmy Graham TE GNB @DET 7560 473 *
New England Patriots K~ NWE vIND 13310 832 * Jacksonville Jaguars K~ JAC @KAN 103.60 6.48 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ vDEN 102.00 6.38 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN @BUF 128.00 8.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM 384.30 24.02 Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN VvMIA  260.80 16.30
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VATL 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @PHI 11420 7.14
Chris.Carson RB SEA VLAR 183.40 11.46 Austin Ekeler RB LAC vOAK 130.80 8.18
Amari Cooper WR DAL @HOU 14750 9.22 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @NYJ 187.80 11.74
Allen Roblnsqn WR CHI 99.30 6.21 Tyler Boyd WR CIN VvMIA 14530 9.08
Sammy Watkins WR KAN vJAC 7520 4.70 Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvJAC 24650 15.41
Evan Engram TE NYG @CAR 8130 5.08 Mike Williams WR LAC vOAK 13830 8.64
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vIND  130.00 8.13 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 187.00 11.69
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @DET 314.80 19.68 i Carolina Panthers QB CAR VvNYG 32740 2046 *
geattle SBear;?wks Sg fﬁé V@ IEZA;R ;gjég ig-ig X Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @CLE 29950 18.72 *

aquon Barkley . . Carlos Hyde RB JAC @KAN 89.70 561 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @BUF 19180 11.99 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @CAR 150.30 9.39 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAR 91.80 5.74 * John Brown WR BAL @CLE 101.90 6.37 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE VvIND  131.70 823 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vDAL 221.20 13.83 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v ATL 186.90 11.68 * Vance McDonald TE PIT VATL 84.00 5.25 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @LAC 12560 7.85 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PHI 87.40 5.46 *
Atlanta Falcons K ~ATL @PIT 137.00 856 * San Francisco 49ers K SFO VARl  137.70 861 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v OAK 125.00 7.81 * Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL @HOU 114.00 7.13 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE vBAL 289.30 18.08 Washington Redskins QB WAS @NOR 218.90 13.68
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vMIA 61.10 3.82 Peyton Barber RB TAM 131.30 8.21
Matt Breida RB SFO vARI 13650 853 Tevin Coleman RB ATL @PIT 162.00 10.13
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @KAN 98.40 6.15 Royce Freeman RB DEN @NYJ 88.30 5.52
Kerryon Johnson RB DET vGNB 10840 6.78 Davante Adams WR GNB @DET 218.60 13.66
James White RB NWE vIND 190.10 11.88 Greg Olsen TE CAR VNYG 5310 3.32
Demaryiu; Thomas WR HOU v DAL 97.70 6.11 Los Angeles Rams K LAR @SEA 155.40 9.71
George Kittle TE SFO VARl 17570 10.98 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN @PHI  128.00 8.00
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
Houston Texans QB HOU vDAL 336.70 21.04 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK @LAC 222.00 13.88 *
Lequs(s;eedTltans Sg -II_—/EE @OB:KF ;ggég 14318; i Los AngelesRams QB LAR @SEA 31850 19.91 *

elvin Gordon \ . . Kareem Hunt RB CLE vBAL 204.20 12.76 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vWAS 27320 17.08 * Mark Ingram RB NOR VWAS 12250 7.66 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @LAC  64.00 4.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC vOAK 16410 10.26 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR vNYG 7890 4.93 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VATL 21970 13.73 *
gogpér Kl.lipp y ¥VER h/\\/\II?E @IﬁEDA gg-gg g-gg Brandin Cooks WR LAR @SEA 163.20 1020 *

ob Gronkowski v . : Zach Ertz TE PHI VvMIN 16430 1027 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @CLE 158.80 9.93 * Green Bay Packers K GNB @DET 143.50 8.97 *
Houston Te)fans D/ST HOU v DAL 148.00 9.25 * Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @SEA 143.00 8.94 *
New York Giants QB NYG @CAR 24200 1513 Indianapolis Colts QB IND @NWE 33210 20.76
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ vDEN 12470 7.79 Kenyan Drake RB MIA @CIN 154.20 9.64
Mike Evans WR TAM 205.40 12.84 Lamar Miller RB HOU vDAL 14870 9.29
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @SFO 115.40 7.21 Corey Davis WR TEN @BUF 118.70 7.42
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @NYJ 126.70 7.92 T Y Hilton WR IND @NWE 163.00 10.19
Antonio Gates TE LAC vOAK 48.30 3.02 Chris Hogan WR NWE vIND 71.20 445
Detroit Lions K~ DET vGNB 130.70 8.17 New Orleans Saints K  NOR vWAS 15210 9.51
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vWAS 116.00 7.25 Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN @NYJ 123.00 7.69
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @PIT  360.70 2254 * New England Patriots QB NWE VvIND  286.60 17.91 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vGNB 21860 1366 * Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @PHI  288.30 18.02 *
Alex .Collln.s RB BAL @CLE 96.60 6.04 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 319.10 19.94 *
Ezgk|e| Elliott RB DAL @HOU 25310 15.82 i Stefon Diggs WR MIN @PHI 16500 1031 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @PIT 21490 13.43 A.J. Green WR CIN vMIA 104.40 6.53 *
Golden Tate WR PHI v MIN 109.70 6.86 * Marvin Jones WR DET vGNB 80.80 5.05 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vWAS 19750 1234 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE vBAL 13360 835 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vJAC 192.60 12.04 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @NOR 66.80 4.18 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN v JAC 137.20 8.58 * Denver Broncos K DEN @NYJ 105.10 6.57 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/STPHI  vMIN ~ 109.00 6.81  * Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @KAN 128.00 8.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vJAC  429.20 26.83 Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC @KAN 221.30 13.83
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI  vMIN 39.40 246 Jordan Howard RB CHI 161.00 10.06
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvTEN 9330 583 Chris Thompson RB WAS @NOR 50.60 3.16
Jamaal Williams RB GNB @DET 87.40 5.46 Randall Cobb WR GNB @DET 49.30 3.08
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vDEN 10930 6.83 Tyler Lockett WR SEA VLAR 16590 10.37
Josh Gor'don WR NWE vIND 97.70 6.11 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @LAC 93.90 5.87
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @CIN 97.30  6.08 Robert Woods WR LAR @SEA 179.60 11.23
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Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @NWE 137.00 8.56

Week 6

The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  @NYG 284.40 17.78  * Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vPIT  260.80 16.30 *
P|tt§bufgh Steelers QB PIT @CIN 35400 2213 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @CLE 286.30 17.89 *
Chris Carson RB SEA @OAK 18340 1146 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC @CLE 130.80 8.18 *
James Conner RB PIT @CIN 227.00 1419 * David Johnson RB ARl @MIN 19860 1241 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @WAS 277.50 17.34 * T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @DAL 119.10 7.44 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @CIN  186.90 11.68 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN VvPIT 14530 9.08 *
Ad'am Thielen WR MIN v ARI 19540 1221 * Calvin Ridley WR ATL vTAM 14380 899 *
Eric Ebron - TE IND @NYJ 15820 989 * Jimmy Graham TE GNB vSFO 7560 473 *
New England Patriots K~ NWE vKAN 13310 832 * Jacksonville Jaguars K~ JAC @DAL 103.60 6.48 *
New York Jets D/STNYJ vVIND 102.00 6.38 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI @MIA 187.00 11.69 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM @ATL 384.30 24.02 New Orleans Saints QB NOR 341.60 21.35
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN VARl 11420 7.14
Matt Breida RB SFO @GNB 136.50 8.3 Devonta Freeman RB ATL vTAM 9.10 057

Joe Mixon RB CIN VvPIT 20040 1253 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN vLAR 187.80 11.74
Allen Robinson WR CHI @MIA 9930 6.21 Alfred Morris RB SFO @GNB 61.10 3.82
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @NWE 7520 4.70 Adrian Peterson RB WAS vCAR 171.00 10.69
Evan Engram TE NYG vPHI 81.30 5.08 Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NWE 24650 15.41
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v KAN  130.00 8.13 Mike Williams WR LAC @CLE 138.30 8.64
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer

Green Bay Packers QB GNB vSFO 314.80 19.68 Carolina Panthers QB CAR @WAS 327.40 20.46 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @OAK 29420 18.39 Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @TEN 29950 1872 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vPHI 29480 1843 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL vTAM 162.00 10.13 *
Sony Michel RB NWE vKAN 13320 833 * Davante Adams WR GNB vSFO 21860 13.66 *
James White RB NWE vKAN 190.10 11.88 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vPHI  150.30 9.39 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @OAK 9180 574 * John Brown WR BAL @TEN 101.90 6.37 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL VJAC 14750 922 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vBUF 22120 13.83 *
George Kittle TE SFO @GNB 17570 10.98 * Vance McDonald TE PIT @CIN 84.00 525 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL VvTAM 137.00 8.56 * Los Angeles Rams K LAR @DEN 155.40 9.71 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @CLE 12500 7.81 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN vARI 12800 8.00 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE VvLAC 289.30 18.08 Washington Redskins QB WAS vCAR 218.90 13.68
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vVvPIT 61.10 3.82 Peyton Barber RB TAM @ATL 131.30 8.21
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @DAL 98.40 6.15 Royce Freeman RB DEN VLAR 88.30 5.52
Derrick Henry RB TEN vBAL 191.80 11.99 Carlos Hyde RB JAC @DAL 89.70 5.61
Kerryon Johnson RB DET 108.40 6.78 Greg Olsen TE CAR @WAS 53.10 3.32
Julian Edelman WR NWE vKAN 13170 8.23 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VARI 87.40 5.46
Demaryius Thomas ~WR HOU vBUF  97.70 6.11 San Francisco 49ers K~ SFO @GNB 137.70 8.61
Jared Cook TE OAK VSEA 12560 7.85 Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL vJAC 11400 7.13
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R

New York Giants QB NYG vPHI  242.00 15.13 Indianapolis Colts QB IND @NYJ 33210 20.76 *
IHoys;og Texrﬁns Sg :%U v :3I\‘UDF igi;g 2%-%1 i Los Angeles Rams QB LAR @DEN 31850 19.91 *
sala rowe; v . . *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @CLE 22550 14.09 * Es;?:rmml;lillér:t Eg Sgi x :;ﬁ”C: igg% 13;8 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vSEA 6400 4.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @CLE 164.10 10.26 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 20540 1284 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @CIN 219.70 13.73 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @DEN 9540 596 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @DEN 16320 1020 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v KAN 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @NYG 164.30 10.27 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @TEN 15880 9.93 * Green Bay Packers K GNB vSFO 14350 897 *
Houston Texgns D/STHOU vBUF 148.00 9.25 * Los Angeles Rams D/STLAR @DEN 143.00 8.94 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN vBAL 209.10 13.07 Oakland Raiders QB OAK VSEA 222.00 13.88
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 273.20 17.08 Kenyan Drake RB MIA vCHI 15420 9.64
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @MIN 11540 7.21 Mark Ingram RB NOR 12250 7.66
Devin Funchess WR CAR @WAS 7890 4.93 Corey Davis WR TEN VvBAL 11870 7.42
Emme'muel Sanders WR DEN vLAR 126.70 7.92 T Y Hilton WR IND @NYJ 163.00 10.19
Antonio Gates TE LAC @CLE 48.30 3.02 Chris Hogan WR NWE v KAN 71.20 445
Detroit Lions K DET 130.70  8.17 New Orleans Saints K NOR 152.10 9.51
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR 116.00 7.25 Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN vLAR 123.00 7.69
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @NWE 42920 26.83 * New England Patriots QB NWE vKAN 286.60 17.91 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vTAM 360.70 2254 * Minnesota Vikings QB MIN VARl 28830 18.02 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvJAC 25310 1582 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @DEN 319.10 19.94 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB vSFO 14640 9.15 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN VARI 165.00 10.31 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ VIND 109.30 6.83 * A.J. Green WR CIN VvPIT 104.40 653 =
Josh Gordon WR NWE vKAN  97.70 611 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE VLAC 13360 835 *
Jullo'Jones WR ATL vTAM 21490 13.43 * Robert Woods WR LAR @DEN 179.60 11.23 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NWE 192.60 12.04 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v CAR 66.80 4.18 *
Kansas City Chiefs K~ KAN @NWE 13720 858 * Denver Broncos K DEN VLAR 10510 657 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/STPHI ~ @NYG  109.00 6.81  * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC @DAL 128.00 8.00 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 218.60 13.66 Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC @DAL 221.30 13.83
Alex Collins RB BAL @TEN 96.60 6.04 Jordan Howard RB CHI @MIA 161.00 10.06
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @HOU 9330 5.83 Chris Thompson RB WAS vCAR  50.60 3.16
Kenny Stills WR MIA  vCHI 97.30  6.08 Randall Cobb WR GNB VvSFO  49.30 3.08
Golden Tate WR PHI @NYG 109.70 6.86 Marvin Jones WR DET 80.80 5.05
Michael Thomas WR NOR 197.50 12.34 Tyler Lockett WR SEA @OAK 165.90 10.37
Trey Burton TE CHI @MIA 9410 588 Jordy Nelson WR OAK VSEA 9390 5.87

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 11/36



He:]i—]’f:in?
Fantasy
Spovts

RIVER RAT

www.rtsports.com
2018 Rosters
Thu Feb 28 6:48pm ET

0.J. Howard

TE TAM @ATL

86.50

5.41

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 12/36



WWW.rtsports.com
RIVER RAT 2018 Rosters
Thu Feb 28 6:48pm ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v CIN 137.00 8.56

Week 7

The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
gi'rlnpda IB?/ BEu Cclaneergg III;:'IVI v E/LAE% 223.28 i‘;'% : Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC vTEN 286.30 17.89 *

iladelphia Eagles \ . . New Orleans Saints B NOR BAL 341.60 21.35 *

Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @PHI 277.50 17.34 * David Johnson SB ARI ?DEN 198.60 12.41 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @KAN 20040 1253 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @ARI 187.80 11.74 *
Allen Roplnson WR CHI v NWE 99.30 6.21 * Latavius Murray RB MIN @NYJ 10990 6.87 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @NYJ 19540 1221 * Tyler Boyd WR CIN @KAN 14530 9.08 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN vCIN 7520 470 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvCIN 24650 1541 *
Eric Ebron TE IND vBUF 158.20 9.89 * David Njoku TE CLE TAM 87.90 5.49 *
New England Patriots K NWE @CHI 133.10 8.32 * Dallas Clowboys K DAL gWAS 132.30 8.27 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @CHI  130.00 8.13 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI vNWE 187.00 11.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 354.00 22.13 Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @KAN 260.80 16.30
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 0.00 Dalvin Cook RB MIN @NYJ 11420 7.14
Matt Breida RB SFO vLAR 13650 8.53 Austin Ekeler RB LAC VvTEN 130.80 8.18
Chris Carson RB SEA 183.40 11.46 Adrian Peterson RB WAS vDAL 171.00 10.69
James Conner RB PIT 227.00 14.19 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vHOU 119.10 7.44
JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR PIT 186.90 11.68 Calvin Ridley WR ATL VvNYG 143.80 8.99
Evan Engram TE NYG @ATL 8130 5.08 Mike Williams WR LAC vTEN 13830 8.64
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ vMIN  102.00 6.38 Jimmy Graham TE GNB 75.60 4.73
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Cleveland Browns ~ QB CLE @TAM 289.30 1808 * Carolina Panthers QB CAR @PHI  327.40 2046 *
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC vHOU 22130 1383 * Baltimore Ravens QB BAL VNOR 29950 18.72 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @ATL 29480 1843 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNYG 162.00 10.13 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vNWE 161.00 10.06 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ATL 150.30 9.39 *
Sony Michel RB NWE @CHI 13320 833 * John Brown WR BAL VvNOR 101.90 6.37 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @CHI 13170 823 * Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO VLAR 6460 4.04 *
Dercliﬁaryllqus Tdhomas ¥VER \F/IVOAlé @;25 gé-gg 2-1515 i DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC 221.20 13.83 *
Jordan Ree v . . Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @NYJ 87.40 546 *
Atlanta Falcons K~ ATL vNYG 137.00 856 * San Francisco 49ers K SFO vLAR 137.70 861 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vTEN  125.00 7.81 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @NYJ 128.00 8.00 *
Sreir: Bsay ﬁacl;(ers 82 S’E\IE 2;3-28 ig-gg Washington Redskins QB WAS v DAL 218.90 13.68

eattle Seahawks . . Royce Freeman RB DEN ARI 88.30 5.52
Derrick Henry RB TEN @LAC 191.80 11.99 Ca?llos Hyde RB JAC \?HOU 89.70 5.61
Kerryon Johnson RB DET @MIA 10840 6.78 Davante Adams WR GNB 218.60 13.66
James White RB NWE @CHI 190.10 11.88 Vance McDonald TE PIT 84.00 5.25
Doug Baldwin WR  SEA 91.80  5.74 Greg Olsen TE CAR @PHI 5310 3.32
Amari Cooper WR DAL @WAS 14750 9.22 Los Angeles Rams K LAR @SFO 15540 9.71
George Kittle TE SFO VLAR 17570 10.98 Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL @WAS 11400 7.13
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
New York Giants QB NYG @ATL 242.00 1513 * Indianapolis Colts QB IND VBUF 33210 20.76 *
Hous;on Texrillns QB HOU @JAC 336.70 21.04 * Los AngelesRams QB LAR @SFO 31850 19.91 *
Isaiah Crowe RB NYJ vMIN 124.70 7.79 * *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC VvTEN 22550 14.09 * Ez?g::q I:'Larie Eg '\CA|I_A|% éb?’i{ﬂ ;gj;g 12?2 *
Alyin Kamara RB NOR @BAL 273.20 17.08 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @BAL 122.50 7.66 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vCLE 20540 1284 * Keenan Allen WR LAC VvTEN 164.10 10.26 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @PHI 7890 493 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @SFO 16320 10.20 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvNYG 92.00 575 * Zach Ertz TE PHI VvCAR 164.30 1027 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL v NOR 158.80 9.93 * New Orleans Saints K NOR @BAL 152.10 9.51 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @JAC 148.00 9.25 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR @SFO 143.00 8.94 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN @LAC 209.10 13.07 Oakland Raiders QB OAK 222.00 13.88
Marshawn Lynch RB  OAK 64.00 4.00 Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 14870 9.29
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvDEN 11540 7.21 Antonio Brown WR PIT 219.70 13.73
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SFO 9540 596 Corey Davis WR TEN @LAC 11870 7.42
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @ARI 126.70 7.92 T Y Hilton WR IND VvBUF 163.00 10.19
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @CHI 85.20 5.33 Chris Hogan WR NWE @CHI 71.20 4.45
Detroit Lions K DET @MIA 130.70 8.17 Green Bay Packers K  GNB 14350 8.97
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @BAL 116.00 7.25 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ARI 123.00 7.69
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vCIN 42920 26.83 * New England Patriots QB NWE @CHI 286.60 17.91 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vNYG 360.70 2254 * Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @NYJ 28830 18.02 *
Alex Collins RB BAL VvNOR 96.60 6.04 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvNWE 16590 10.37 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 253.10 15.82 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 319.10 19.94 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE @CHI  97.70 611 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @NYJ 165.00 1031 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VvNYG 21490 1343 * A.J. Green WR CIN @KAN 10440 6.53 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @BAL 197.50 12.34 * Robert Woods WR LAR @SFO 179.60 11.23 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vCIN 192.60 12.04 * 0.J. Howard TE TAM vCLE 86.50 5.41 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN v CIN 137.20 8.58 * Denver Broncos K DEN @ARI 105.10 6.57 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI  vCAR 109.00 6.81 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC VvHOU 128.00 8.00 *
Detroit Lions QB DET @MIA 218.60 13.66 Giovani Bernard RB CIN @KAN 61.10 3.82
Aaron Jones RB GNB 146.40 9.15 Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvHOU 9840 6.15
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @IND 93.30 5.83 Randall Cobb WR GNB 49.30 3.08
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vMIN 109.30 6.83 Marvin Jones WR DET @MIA 80.80 5.05
Kenny Stills WR MIA vDET  97.30 6.08 Jarvis Landry WR CLE @TAM 13360 8.35
Golden Tate WR PHI vCAR 109.70 6.86 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 165.90 10.37
Trey Burton TE CHI vNWE 9410 588 Jordy Nelson WR OAK 93.90 5.87
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Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vDEN 137.00 8.56

Week 8
The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM @CIN  384.30 24.02 * Chicago Bears QB CHI VvNYJ 29480 1843 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT VvCLE 35400 2213 ~* New Orleans Saints QB NOR @MIN 34160 21.35 *
James Conner RB PIT vCLE 227.00 1419 * David Johnson RB ARI VvSFO 19860 1241 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vBAL 277.50 17.34 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @KAN 187.80 11.74 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vTAM 20040 1253 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS @NYG 171.00 10.69 *
Judu Smi'th-Schuster WR PIT vCLE 186.90 11.68 i Taylor Gabriel WR CHI vNYJ 8590 537 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN VvNOR 19540 12.21 Tyreek Hill WR KAN vVvDEN 24650 15.41 *
Eric Ebron TE IND @OAK 15820 9.89 * David Njoku TE CLE @PIT 8790 549 *
New England Patriots K~ NWE @BUF 133.10 832 * Minnesota Vikings K MIN vNOR 10460 6.54 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 130.00 8.13 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI vNYJ 187.00 11.69 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  @JAC 284.40 17.78 Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 286.30 17.89
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvCLE 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA @DET 183.40 11.46
Matt Breida RB SFO @ARI 13650 8.53 Nick Chubb RB CLE @PIT 174.90 10.93
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 143.80 8.9 Dalvin Cook RB MIN vNOR 11420 7.14
Allen Robinson WR CHI v NYJ 99.30 6.21 Austin Ekeler RB LAC 130.80 8.18
Sammy Watkins WR KAN VvDEN 7520 470 Latavius Murray RB MIN VvNOR 109.90 6.87
Evan Engram TE NYG vWAS 8130 5.08 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VvPHI 11910 7.44
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ @CHI 102.00 6.38 Jimmy Graham TE GNB @LAR 7560 4.73
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Cleveland Browns QB CLE @PIT 289.30 1808 * Carolina Panthers QB CAR VvBAL 32740 2046 *
éackson\gllek]]aguars Sg ‘IJ\I/?(CG v \'7\/":\'5 ;Sigg igig i Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @CAR 299.50 18.72 *
aquon Barkley v . - Marlon Mack RB IND @OAK 163.20 1020 *
Jordan Hoyvard RB CHI vNYJ 161.00 10.06 * Davante Adams WR GNB @LAR 21860 13.66 *
James White RB NWE @BUF 190.10 11.88 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG VWAS 15030 9.39 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @BUF 131.70 8.23 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO @ARI  64.60 4.04 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR HOU v MIA 97.70  6.11 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vMIA 22120 13.83 *
George Kittle TE SFO @ARI 17570 10.98 * *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 137.00 856 * féiiﬁ’!,ie.e”s Rams K LAR vONB 15940 v »
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 125.00 781 Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN vNOR 128.00 8.00 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @LAR 314.80 19.68 Washington Redskins QB WAS @NYG 218.90 13.68
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @DET 294.20 18.39 Tevin Coleman RB ATL 162.00 10.13
Derrick Henry RB TEN 191.80 11.99 Royce Freeman RB DEN @KAN 8830 552
Kerryonl Johnson RB DET vSEA 10840 6.78 John Brown WR BAL @CAR 101.90 6.37
Sony Michel RB NWE @BUF 13320 833 Vance McDonald TE PIT VvCLE 8400 5.25
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DET 9180 574 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vNOR 8740 546
Amari Cooper WR DAL 14750 9.22 San Francisco 49ers K SFO @ARI  137.70 8.61
Jordan Reed TE WAS @NYG 66.80 4.18 Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 11400 7.13
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
New York Giants QB NYG vWAS 242.00 15.13 Indianapolis Colts QB IND @OAK 33210 20.76 *
|H0'usr:0£ Texrillns Sg :%U V@ '\(A:I:I igi-;g 2%-%1 i Los Angeles Rams QB LAR VvGNB 31850 19.91 *
salah Crowel . . Kareem Hunt RB CLE @PIT 204.20 12.76 *
CII'\Cn Eamara \F/%VBR #ﬂ: gg/IIINN %g-ig g-gi i Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIN 12250 7.66 *
Ike Evans . . Lamar Miller RB HOU v MIA 148.70 9.29 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR vBAL 7890 493 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvCLE 219.70 13.73 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 126.70 7.92 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR VGNB 163.20 10.20 *
Benjamin Watson TE NOR @MIN 52.00 325 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @JAC 164.30 10.27 *
Baltimore Ravens K~ BAL @CAR 158.80 9.93 i New Orleans Saints K  NOR @MIN 15210 9.51 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vMIA  148.00 9.25 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR VvGNB 143.00 8.94 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 209.10 13.07 Oakland Raiders QB OAK VIND 22200 13.88
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 22550 14.09 Kenyan Drake RB MIA @HOU 15420 9.64
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v IND 64.00 4.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 164.10 10.26
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vSFO 11540 7.21 Corey Davis WR TEN 118.70 7.42
Cooper Kupp WR LAR VvGNB 9540 5.96 T Y Hilton WR IND @OAK 163.00 10.19
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @BUF 8520 533 Chris Hogan WR NWE @BUF 7120 4.45
Detroit Lions K DET vSEA 130.70 817 Green Bay Packers K  GNB @LAR 14350 8.97
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @MIN 116.00 7.25 Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN @KAN 123.00 7.69
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vDEN 429.20 26.83 * New England Patriots QB NWE @BUF 286.60 17.91 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vSEA 21860 1366 * Minnesota Vikings QB MIN VvNOR 288.30 18.02 *
Alex Collins RB BAL @CAR 96.60 6.04 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvNYJ 165.90 10.37 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNWE 9330 583 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VGNB 319.10 19.94 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE @BUF 97.70 6.11 i Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvNOR 165.00 1031 *
Golden Tate WR PHI @JAC 109.70 6.86 A.J. Green WR CIN vTAM 10440 6.53 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIN 197.50 12.34 * Robert Woods WR LAR VGNB 179.60 11.23 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vDEN 19260 12.04 * 0.J. Howard TE TAM @CIN 86.50 5.41 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN vDEN 137.20 8.58 * Denver Broncos K DEN @KAN 105.10 6.57 *
Philadelphia Eagles ~ D/ST PHI @JAC 109.00 6.81 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC vPHI  128.00 8.00 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL 360.70 22.54 Giovani Bernard RB CIN vTAM 6110 3.82
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 253.10 15.82 Leonard Fournette RB JAC v PHI 98.40 6.15
Aaron Jones RB GNB @LAR 146.40 9.15 Randall Cobb WR GNB @LAR 4930 3.08
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @CHI 10930 6.83 Marvin Jones WR DET VvSEA  80.80 5.05
Julio Jones WR ATL 21490 13.43 Jarvis Landry WR CLE @PIT 133.60 8.35
Kenny Stills WR MIA @HOU 97.30 6.08 Tyler Lockett WR SEA @DET 16590 10.37
Trey Burton TE CHI VvNYJ 9410 588 Jordy Nelson WR OAK VIND  93.90 5.87
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Week 9 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 109.00 6.81
The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM @CAR  384.30 24.02 Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @SEA 286.30 17.89 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  @BAL 354.00 22.13 New Orleans Saints QB NOR VLAR 341.60 21.35 *
James Conner RB PIT @BAL 227.00 14.19 * Nick Chubb RB CLE VvKAN 174.90 10.93 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vTAM 277.50 17.34 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN vDET 11420 7.14 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR vTAM 7890 493 = Phillip Lindsay RB DEN vHOU 187.80 11.74 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @BAL 186.90 11.68 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS vATL 171.00 1069 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN VvDET 19540 1221 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @CLE 246.50 15.41 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL VPIT 2230 139 * David Njoku TE CLE vKAN 8790 549 *
New England Patriots K~ NWE vGNB 13310 832 * Carolina Panthers K CAR vTAM 10220 6.39 *
Neyv Engla'nd Patriots D/STNWE vGNB 130.00 813 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI @BUF 187.00 11.69 *
Phllladelphla Eagles QB PHI 284.40 17.78 Chicago Bears QB CHI @BUF 294.80 18.43
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @BAL 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA VvLAC 18340 11.46
Matt Breida RB SFO vOAK 136.50 8.53 Austin Ekeler RB LAC @SEA 130.80 8.18
Joe Mixon RB CIN 200.40 12.53 David Johnson RB ARl 198.60 12.41
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @WAS 143.80 8.99 Latavius Murray RB MIN vDET 109.90 6.87
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vHOU 126.70 7.92 T.J. Yeldon RB JAC 119.10 7.44
Eric Ebron TE IND 158.20  9.89 Taylor Gabriel WR CHI @BUF 8590 5.37
Evan Engram TE NYG 81.30 5.08 Jimmy Graham TE GNB @NWE 7560 4.73
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Cleveland Browns QB CLE vKAN 289.30 18.08 Carolina Panthers QB CAR VTAM 327.40 20.46 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @NWE 314.80 19.68 Washington Redskins QB WAS vATL 21890 13.68 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @BUF 161.00 10.06 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @WAS 162.00 10.13 *
James White RB NWE vGNB 190.10 11.88 * Davante Adams WR GNB @NWE 218.60 13.66 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAC 9180 574 * John Brown WR BAL VPIT 101.90 6.37 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE vGNB 13170 8.23 i Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO VvOAK  64.60 4.04 *
gemaryl}giuThomas ¥VER ggg @(I)DEIL\I 1%?8 18-3515 X DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @DEN 22120 13.83 *
eorge Kittle v : : Greg Olsen TE CAR VvTAM 53.10 332 *
Atlanta Falcons K~ ATL @WAS 137.00 856 * Los AngelesRams K  LAR @NOR 15540 971 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC = @SEA  125.00  7.81  * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN vDET 128.00 8.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC 221.30 13.83 Baltimore Ravens QB BAL VPIT 29950 18.72
geame S;at.lawks Sg fﬁé vLAC ;gjég ig-ig Royce Freeman RB DEN vHOU 8830 552
aquon Barkley . - Marlon Mack RB IND 163.20 10.20
Derrick Henry RB TEN @DAL 191.80 11.99 Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 150.30 9.39
Kerryon Johnson RB DET @MIN 10840 6.78 Vance McDonald TE PIT @BAL 84.00 525
Sony Michel RB NWE vGNB 13320 8.33 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vDET 87.40 5.46
Amari Cooper WR DAL VvTEN 14750 9.22 San Francisco 49ers K SFO vOAK 137.70 8.61
Jordan Reed TE WAS vATL 66.80 4.18 Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL vTEN 11400 7.13
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
Houston Texans QB HOU @DEN 336.70 21.04 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK @SFO 222.00 13.88 *
'I’\;Ierlmes(s;eedTltans Sg 'Il_'llig ggék ;ggég 14318; i Los Angeles Rams QB LAR @NOR 31850 19.91 *
elvin Gordon . . Kareem Hunt RB CLE vKAN 20420 12.76 *
Alyin Kamara RB NOR VvLAR 27320 17.08 : Mark Ingram RB NOR VLAR 12250 7.66 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 20540 12.84 Keenan Allen WR LAC @SEA 164.10 10.26 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @NOR 9540 596 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @BAL 21970 1373 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @CLE 7520 470 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @NOR 163.20 10.20 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vGNB 8520 533 * Austin Hooper TE ATL @WAS 9200 575 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL VvPIT 15880 9.93 * New Orleans Saints K  NOR vLAR 15210 9.51 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU @DEN 14800 925 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN vHOU 12300 7.69 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 260.80 16.30 Indianapolis Colts QB IND 332.10 20.76
New York Giants QB NYG 242.00 15.13 Kenyan Drake RB MIA VvNYJ 15420 9.64
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @MIA 12470 7.79 Lamar Miller RB HOU @DEN 148.70 9.29
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 14530 9.08 Corey Davis WR TEN @DAL 11870 7.42
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 11540 7.21 T Y Hilton WR IND 163.00 10.19
Benjamin Watson TE NOR vVLAR 52.00 3.25 Chris Hogan WR NWE v GNB 7120 4.45
Detroit Lions K DET @MIN 130.70 8.17 Zach Ertz TE PHI 164.30 10.27
New Orleans Saints D/STNOR vLAR 116.00 7.25 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR @NOR 143.00 8.94
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @CLE 42920 26.83 * New England Patriots QB NWE vGNB 286.60 17.91 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @WAS 360.70 2254 * Minnesota Vikings QB MIN vDET 288.30 18.02 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvTEN 25310 15.82 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @BUF 165.90 10.37 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB @NWE 14640 915 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 319.10 19.94 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE vGNB  97.70 611 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvDET 165.00 10.31 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @WAS 21490 1343 * Marvin Jones WR DET @MIN 80.80 5.05 *
_Il\flich'aell( Tlhomas ¥VER E/?I\T V@ LCALRE ig;-gg i;-gj i Robert Woods WR LAR @NOR 179.60 11.23 *
ravis Kelce . . 0.J. Howard TE TAM @CAR 86.50 541 *
Kansas City Chiefs K  KAN @CLE 13720 858 * Denver Broncos K DEN vHOU 10510 6.57 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN @CLE  137.00 856 * Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA VvLAC 123.00 7.69 *
Detroit Lions QB DET @MIN 218.60 13.66 Leonard Fournette RB JAC 98.40 6.15
Alex Collins RB BAL VPIT 96.60 6.04 Randall Cobb WR GNB @NWE 49.30 3.08
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v CHI 93.30 5.83 A.J. Green WR CIN 104.40 6.53
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @MIA 10930 6.83 Jarvis Landry WR CLE vKAN 13360 8.35
Kenny Stills WR MIA  vNYJ 9730 6.08 Tyler Lockett WR SEA VLAC 16590 10.37
Golden Tate WR  PHI 109.70  6.86 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @SFO 93.90 5.87
Trey Burton TE CHI @BUF 9410 588 Jared Cook TE OAK @SFO 12560 7.85
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Week 10

The Mount - shawn palmer

Philadelphia Eagles QB

Pittsburgh Steelers QB
James Conner RB
Christian McCaffrey RB
Joe Mixon RB
Devin Funchess WR
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR
Evan Engram TE

New England Patriots K

PHI
PIT
PIT
CAR
CIN
CAR
PIT
NYG
NWE

New England Patriots D/ST NWE

Tampa Bay Buccaneer§)B
Le'Veon Bell RB
Matt Breida RB
Calvin Ridley WR
Emmanuel Sanders WR
Adam Thielen WR
Eric Ebron TE
Hayden Hurst TE

TAM
PIT
SFO
ATL
DEN
MIN
IND
BAL

v DAL

v CAR
v CAR
@PIT

v NOR
@PIT

v CAR
@SFO
@TEN
@TEN
v WAS
v CAR
vNYG
@CLE

v JAC

2019 first pick - nick colvin

Cleveland Browns QB
Green Bay Packers QB

Saquon Barkley RB
Jordan Howard RB
Sony Michel RB
Doug Baldwin WR
Julian Edelman WR
George Kittle TE
Atlanta Falcons K

CLE
GNB
NYG
CHI
NWE
SEA
NWE
SFO
ATL

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Jacksonville Jaguars QB
Seattle Seahawks QB
Derrick Henry RB
Kerryon Johnson RB
James White RB
Amari Cooper WR
Demaryius Thomas WR
Jordan Reed TE

JAC
SEA
TEN
DET
NWE
DAL
HOU
WAS

v ATL
v MIA
@SFO
v DET
@TEN
@LAR
@TEN
vNYG
@CLE
@OAK
@IND
@LAR
v NWE
@CHI
@TEN
@PHI

@TAM

Bengals Suck - grant palmer

Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN

New York Giants QB NYG
Melvin Gordon RB LAC
Alvin Kamara RB NOR
Tyler Boyd WR CIN

Mike Evans WR TAM
Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Benjamin Watson TE NOR
Detroit Lions K DET
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR
Houston Texans QB HOU
Tennessee Titans QB TEN
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ

Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI

Sammy Watkins WR KAN
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE
Baltimore Ravens K BAL

Houston Texans D/ST HOU

John Kennedy - John Kennedy

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL
Aaron Jones RB GNB
Josh Gordon WR NWE
Julio Jones WR ATL
Michael Thomas WR NOR
Travis Kelce TE KAN
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN
Detroit Lions QB DET
Alex Collins RB BAL
LeSean McCoy RB BUF
Kenny Stills WR MIA
Golden Tate WR PHI
Trey Burton TE CHI
Houston Texans K HOU

v NOR
@SFO
@OAK
@CIN
v NOR
v WAS
v SEA
@CIN
@CHI
@CIN

v NWE
v BUF
@KAN
v ARI

@TEN

VARI
@CLE
@PHI
v MIA
@TEN
@CLE
@CIN
VARI
VARI
VARI
@CHI

@NYJ
@GNB
v DAL
v DET

284.40
354.00
227.00
277.50
200.40
78.90
186.90
81.30
133.10
130.00
384.30
0.00
136.50
143.80
126.70
195.40
158.20
22.30

289.30
314.80
294.80
161.00
133.20

91.80
131.70
175.70
137.00
125.00
221.30
294.20
191.80
108.40
190.10
147.50

97.70

66.80

260.80
242.00
225.50
273.20
145.30
205.40

95.40

52.00
130.70
116.00
336.70
209.10
124.70
115.40

75.20

85.20
158.80
148.00

429.20
360.70
253.10
146.40

97.70
214.90
197.50
192.60
137.20
137.00
218.60

96.60

93.30

97.30
109.70

94.10
166.20

17.78
22.13
14.19
17.34
12.53
4.93
11.68
5.08
8.32
8.13
24.02
0.00
8.53
8.99
7.92
12.21
9.89
1.39

18.08
19.68
18.43
10.06
8.33
5.74
8.23
10.98
8.56
7.81
13.83
18.39
11.99
6.78
11.88
9.22
6.11
4.18

16.30
15.13
14.09
17.08
9.08
12.84
5.96
3.25
8.17
7.25
21.04
13.07
7.79
7.21
4.70
5.33
9.93
9.25

26.83
22.54
15.82
9.15
6.11
13.43
12.34
12.04
8.58
8.56
13.66
6.04
5.83
6.08
6.86
5.88
10.39

E T EE O . EE N .

E T

Philadelphia Eagles

D/IST PHI v DAL

109.00

KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock

Chicago Bears
New Orleans Saints
Nick Chubb

Austin Ekeler

David Johnson
Adrian Peterson
Tyreek Hill

Jimmy Graham
Carolina Panthers
Chicago Bears

Los Angeles Chargers
Chris Carson

Dalvin Cook

Phillip Lindsay
Latavius Murray
T.J. Yeldon

Taylor Gabriel
David Njoku

lee roy palmer -

Carolina Panthers
Washington Redskins
Tevin Coleman
Marlon Mack
Davante Adams
Odell Beckham Jr.
Marquise Goodwin
Greg Olsen

Los Angeles Rams
New York Jets
Baltimore Ravens
Royce Freeman
John Brown
DeAndre Hopkins
Kyle Rudolph

San Francisco 49ers
Dallas Cowboys
Minnesota Vikings

Replacements -

Indianapolis Colts
Los Angeles Rams
Kareem Hunt
Mark Ingram
Keenan Allen
Antonio Brown
Brandin Cooks
Zach Ertz

New Orleans Saints
Los Angeles Rams
Oakland Raiders
Kenyan Drake
Lamar Miller
Corey Davis

T Y Hilton

Chris Hogan
Austin Hooper
Denver Broncos

v DET
@CIN
v ATL
@OAK
@KAN
@TAM
Vv ARI
v MIA
@PIT
v DET
@OAK
@LAR

QB CHI
QB NOR
RB CLE
RB LAC
RB ARI
RB WAS
WR KAN
TE GNB
K CAR
D/ST CHI
QB LAC
RB SEA
RB MIN
RB DEN
RB MIN
RB JAC
WR CHI
TE CLE

@IND
v DET
v ATL

lee roy palmer

QB CAR @PIT
QB WAS @TAM
RB ATL @CLE
RB IND vJAC
WR GNB vMIA
WR NYG @SFO
WR SFO vNYG
TE CAR @PIT
K LAR VSEA
D/STNYJ vBUF
QB BAL
RB DEN
WR BAL
WR HOU
TE MIN
K SFO
D/ST DAL
D/ST MIN

v NYG
@PHI

KYLE R

QB IND
QB LAR
RB CLE
RB NOR
WR LAC
WR PIT
WR LAR
TE PHI
K  NOR
D/ST LAR
QB OAK
RB MIA
RB HOU
WR TEN vNWE
WR IND VvJAC
WR NWE @TEN
TE ATL @CLE
D/ST DEN

v JAC
v SEA
v ATL
@CIN
@OAK
v CAR
v SEA
v DAL
@CIN
v SEA
v LAC
@GNB

UC Cats - Adam Poole

San Francisco 49ers
New England Patriots
Leonard Fournette
Todd Gurley

Dion Lewis

Marvin Jones
Robert Woods

0.J. Howard
Chicago Bears
Jacksonville Jaguars
Minnesota Vikings
Tarik Cohen

Stefon Diggs

A.J. Green

Jarvis Landry

Jordy Nelson
Denver Broncos

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB SFO VNYG
QB NWE @TEN
RB JAC @IND
RB LAR vSEA
RB TEN vNWE
WR DET @CHI
WR LAR v SEA
TE TAM vWAS
K CHI vDET
DISTJAC @IND
QB MIN
RB CHI
WR MIN
WR CIN
WR CLE
WR OAK
K DEN

v DET

v NOR
v ATL
v LAC

294.80
341.60
174.90
130.80
198.60
171.00
246.50

75.60
102.20
187.00
286.30
183.40
114.20
187.80
109.90
119.10

85.90

87.90

327.40
218.90
162.00
163.20
218.60
150.30

64.60

53.10
155.40
102.00
299.50

88.30
101.90
221.20

87.40
137.70
114.00
128.00

332.10
318.50
204.20
122.50
164.10
219.70
163.20
164.30
152.10
143.00
222.00
154.20
148.70
118.70
163.00

71.20

92.00
123.00

260.00
286.60

98.40
319.10
102.90

80.80
179.60

86.50
110.70
128.00
288.30
165.90
165.00
104.40
133.60

93.90
105.10

6.81

18.43
21.35
10.93
8.18
12.41
10.69
15.41
4.73
6.39
11.69
17.89
11.46
7.14
11.74
6.87
7.44
5.37
5.49

20.46
13.68
10.13
10.20
13.66
9.39
4.04
3.32
9.71
6.38
18.72
5.52
6.37
13.83
5.46
8.61
7.13
8.00

20.76
19.91
12.76
7.66
10.26
13.73
10.20
10.27
9.51
8.94
13.88
9.64
9.29
7.42
10.19
4.45
5.75
7.69

16.25
17.91
6.15
19.94
6.43
5.05
11.23
541
6.92
8.00
18.02
10.37
10.31
6.53
8.35
5.87
6.57
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Week 11

The Mount - shawn palmer

Philadelphia Eagles
Pittsburgh Steelers
James Conner
Christian McCaffrey
Joe Mixon

JuJu Smith-Schuster
Adam Thielen

Jared Cook

Detroit Lions
Pittsburgh Steelers

QB
QB
RB
RB

PHI
PIT
PIT
CAR
CIN
PIT
MIN
OAK
DET

D/ST PIT

Tampa Bay Buccaneer§)B

Le'Veon Bell

Matt Breida

Devin Funchess
Eric Ebron

Green Bay Packers

RB
RB
WR
TE
K

New England Patriots K
New England Patriots D/ST NWE

TAM
PIT
SFO
CAR
IND
GNB
NWE

@NOR
@JAC
@JAC
@DET
@BAL
@JAC
@CHI

@ARI

v CAR
@JAC
@NYG
@JAC

@DET
v TEN
@SEA

2019 first pick - nick colvin

Jacksonville Jaguars
Green Bay Packers
Saquon Barkley
Jordan Howard
Kerryon Johnson
Doug Baldwin

Amari Cooper
Jordan Reed
Atlanta Falcons

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

JAC
GNB
NYG
CHI
DET
SEA
DAL
WAS
ATL

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Cleveland Browns
Seattle Seahawks
Derrick Henry
Sony Michel
James White
Julian Edelman
Demaryius Thomas
George Kittle

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

CLE
SEA
TEN
NWE
NWE
NWE
HOU
SFO

v PIT

@SEA
v TAM
v MIN
v CAR
v GNB
@ATL
v HOU
v DAL
v DEN

v GNB
@IND

@WAS

Bengals Suck - grant palmer

Houston Texans
Tennessee Titans
Melvin Gordon
Alvin Kamara
Tyler Boyd

Mike Evans
Sammy Watkins
Benjamin Watson
Baltimore Ravens
Houston Texans
Cincinnati Bengals
New York Giants
Isaiah Crowell
Larry Fitzgerald
Cooper Kupp
Calvin Ridley

Rob Gronkowski
New Orleans Saints

QB
QB
RB

HOU
TEN
LAC
NOR
CIN
TAM
KAN
NOR
BAL

D/ST HOU

QB
QB
RB

CIN
NYG
NYJ
ARI
LAR
ATL
NWE

D/ST NOR

@WAS
@IND
v DEN
v PHI
@BAL
@NYG
@LAR
v PHI
v CIN
@WAS
@BAL
v TAM

v OAK
v KAN
v DAL

v PHI

John Kennedy - John Kennedy

Kansas City Chiefs
Atlanta Falcons
Alex Collins
Ezekiel Elliott
Aaron Jones

Julio Jones
Michael Thomas
Travis Kelce
Kansas City Chiefs
Kansas City Chiefs
Detroit Lions
LeSean McCoy
Josh Gordon
Kenny Stills
Golden Tate

Trey Burton
Houston Texans

QB
QB
RB

KAN
ATL
BAL
DAL
GNB
ATL
NOR
KAN
KAN

D/ST KAN

QB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

DET
BUF
NWE
MIA
PHI
CHI
HOU

@LAR
v DAL
v CIN

@ATL
@SEA
v DAL
v PHI

@LAR
@LAR
@LAR
v CAR

@NOR
v MIN
@WAS

284.40
354.00
227.00
277.50
200.40
186.90
195.40
125.60
130.70
125.00
384.30
0.00
136.50
78.90
158.20
143.50
133.10
130.00

221.30
314.80
294.80
161.00
108.40

91.80
147.50

66.80
137.00
125.00
289.30
294.20
191.80
133.20
190.10
131.70

97.70
175.70

336.70
209.10
225.50
273.20
145.30
205.40

75.20

52.00
158.80
148.00
260.80
242.00
124.70
115.40

95.40
143.80

85.20
116.00

429.20
360.70

96.60
253.10
146.40
214.90
197.50
192.60
137.20
137.00
218.60

93.30

97.70

97.30
109.70

94.10
166.20

17.78
22.13
14.19
17.34
12.53
11.68
12.21
7.85
8.17
7.81
24.02
0.00
8.53
4.93
9.89
8.97
8.32
8.13

13.83
19.68
18.43
10.06
6.78
5.74
9.22
4.18
8.56
7.81
18.08
18.39
11.99
8.33
11.88
8.23
6.11
10.98

21.04
13.07
14.09
17.08
9.08
12.84
4.70
3.25
9.93
9.25
16.30
15.13
7.79
7.21
5.96
8.99
5.33
7.25

26.83
22.54
6.04
15.82
9.15
13.43
12.34
12.04
8.58
8.56
13.66
5.83
6.11
6.08
6.86
5.88
10.39

E T EE O . EE N .

E T

Philadelphia Eagles

D/ST PHI

@NOR

109.00

KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC
New Orleans Saints QB NOR
Chris Carson RB SEA
Dalvin Cook RB MIN
David Johnson RB ARI
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN
Tyreek Hill WR KAN
Jimmy Graham TE GNB
Dallas Cowboys K DAL
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI
Chicago Bears QB CHI
Nick Chubb RB CLE
Austin Ekeler RB LAC
Latavius Murray RB MIN
Adrian Peterson RB WAS
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC
Allen Robinson WR CHI
David Njoku TE CLE

v DEN
v PHI

v GNB
@CHI
v OAK
@LAC
@LAR
@SEA
@ATL
v MIN

v MIN

v DEN
@CHI
v HOU
v PIT

v MIN

lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer

Carolina Panthers QB CAR
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL
Marlon Mack RB IND
Davante Adams WR GNB
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG
John Brown WR BAL
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
Greg Olsen TE CAR
Los Angeles Rams K LAR
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN
Washington Redskins QB WAS
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Royce Freeman RB DEN
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN
San Francisco 49ers K SFO
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL
New York Jets D/ST NYJ

Replacements - KYLE R

Indianapolis Colts QB IND
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR
Kareem Hunt RB CLE
Lamar Miller RB HOU
Keenan Allen WR LAC
Antonio Brown WR PIT
Brandin Cooks WR LAR
Zach Ertz TE PHI
New Orleans Saints K NOR
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN
Oakland Raiders QB OAK
Kenyan Drake RB MIA
Mark Ingram RB NOR
Corey Davis WR TEN
T Y Hilton WR IND
Chris Hogan WR NWE
Austin Hooper TE ATL
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

UC Cats - Adam Poole

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN
Leonard Fournette RB JAC
Todd Gurley RB LAR
Dion Lewis RB TEN
Marvin Jones WR DET
Robert Woods WR LAR
0.J. Howard TE TAM
Tennessee Titans K TEN
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC
New England Patriots QB NWE
Tarik Cohen RB CHI
Stefon Diggs WR MIN
A.J. Green WR CIN
Jarvis Landry WR CLE
Jordy Nelson WR OAK
Denver Broncos K DEN

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

@DET
v CIN
v TEN
@SEA
v TAM
v CIN
@WAS
@DET
v KAN
@CHI
v HOU
v DAL
@LAC

@CHI

@ATL

v TEN
v KAN

@WAS
v DEN
@JAC
v KAN
@NOR
v PHI
@LAC
@ARI

v PHI
@IND
v TEN

v DAL
v KAN

@ATL
@CHI
v PIT

v KAN
@IND
v CAR
v KAN
@NYG
@IND
v PIT

v MIN
@CHI
@BAL

@ARI
@LAC

286.30
341.60
183.40
114.20
198.60
187.80
246.50

75.60
132.30
187.00
294.80
174.90
130.80
109.90
171.00
119.10

99.30

87.90

327.40
299.50
163.20
218.60
150.30
101.90
221.20

53.10
155.40
128.00
218.90
162.00

88.30

64.60

87.40
137.70
114.00
102.00

332.10
318.50
204.20
148.70
164.10
219.70
163.20
164.30
152.10
123.00
222.00
154.20
122.50
118.70
163.00

71.20

92.00
143.00

287.60
288.30

98.40
319.10
102.90

80.80
179.60

86.50
112.20
128.00
286.60
165.90
165.00
104.40
133.60

93.90
105.10

6.81

17.89
21.35
11.46
7.14
12.41
11.74
15.41
4.73
8.27
11.69
18.43
10.93
8.18
6.87
10.69
7.44
6.21
5.49

20.46
18.72
10.20
13.66
9.39
6.37
13.83
3.32
9.71
8.00
13.68
10.13
5.52
4.04
5.46
8.61
7.13
6.38

20.76
19.91
12.76
9.29
10.26
13.73
10.20
10.27
9.51
7.69
13.88
9.64
7.66
7.42
10.19
4.45
5.75
8.94

17.98
18.02
6.15
19.94
6.43
5.05
11.23
5.41
7.01
8.00
17.91
10.37
10.31
6.53
8.35
5.87
6.57
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Week 12 Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN 137.00 8.56
The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI vNYG 28440 17.78 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC VARl  286.30 17.89 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT ~ @DEN 354.00 2213 * New Orleans Saints QB NOR VvATL 34160 21.35 *
Matt Breida RB SFO @TAM 136.50 853 * Nick Chubb RB CLE @CIN 17490 10.93 *
James Conner RB PIT @DEN 227.00 14.19 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN VvGNB 11420 7.14 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vSEA 27750 17.34 * David Johnson RB ARl @LAC 198.60 12.41 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @DEN 186.90 11.68 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS @DAL 171.00 10.69 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN VvGNB 19540 12.21 * Allen Robinson WR CHI @DET 99.30 6.21 *
Eric Ebron TE IND VvMIA 15820 9.89 * David Njoku TE CLE @CIN 87.90 549 *
New England Patriots K NWE @NYJ 133.10 832 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL VvWAS 13230 827 *
Pittsburgh Steelers ~ D/STPIT @DEN 12500 781 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI @DET 187.00 11.69 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM v SFO 384.30 24.02 Chicago Bears QB CHI @DET 294.80 18.43
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @DEN 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA @CAR 183.40 11.46
Joe Mixon RB CIN vCLE 20040 1253 Austin Ekeler RB LAC VARl 130.80 8.18
Devin Funchess WR CAR VvSEA 7890 4.93 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN vPIT 187.80 11.74
Jared Cook TE OAK @BAL 12560 7.85 Latavius Murray RB MIN vGNB 109.90 6.87
Detroit Lions K DET v CHI 130.70  8.17 Tyreek Hill WR KAN 246.50 15.41
Green Bay Packers K GNB @MIN 14350 8.97 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR vATL 7270 454
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @NYJ 130.00 8.13 Vance McDonald TE PIT @DEN 84.00 5.25
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @MIN 314.80 19.68 * Carolina Panthers QB CAR VvSEA 32740 2046 *
New England Patriots QB NWE @NYJ 286.60 17.91 * Baltimore Ravens QB BAL VOAK 29950 1872 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @PHI 29480 1843 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 162.00 10.13 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 161.00 10.06 * Marlon Mack RB IND vMIA 163.20 10.20 *
James White RB NWE @NYJ 190.10 11.88 * Davante Adams WR GNB @MIN 218.60 13.66 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @CAR 9180 574 * Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @PHI  150.30 9.39 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @NYJ 131.70 823 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU VvTEN 221.20 13.83 *
George Kittle TE SFO @TAM 17570 1098 * Greg Olsen TE CAR VSEA 53.10 332 *
Atlanta Falcons K~ ATL @NOR 137.00 856 * San Francisco 49ers K SFO @TAM 137.70 861 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vARI 12500 7.81 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN vGNB 12800 8.00 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE @CIN 289.30 18.08 Washington Redskins QB WAS @DAL 218.90 13.68
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC @BUF 221.30 13.83 Royce Freeman RB DEN vVPIT 88.30 5.52
Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU 191.80 11.99 John Brown WR BAL vOAK 10190 6.37
Kerryon Johnson RB DET vCHI 10840 6.78 Marquise Goodwin ~ WR SFO @TAM  64.60 4.04
Sony Michel RB NWE @NYJ 13320 833 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VvGNB 8740 546
Amari Cooper WR DAL VvWAS 14750 9.22 Los Angeles Rams K LAR 15540 9.71
Demaryius Thomas ~WR HOU vTEN 9770 6.11 Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL vWAS 11400 7.13
0.J. Howard TE TAM vSFO 8650 541 New York Jets D/STNYJ vNWE 102.00 6.38
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vCLE 260.80 16.30 * San Francisco 49ers QB SFO @TAM 260.00 16.25 *
Houston Texans QB HOU vTEN 336.70 21.04 * Indianapolis Colts QB IND VMIA 33210 20.76 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL v OAK 87.80 549 * Mark Ingram RB NOR VvATL 12250 7.66 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC VARI 225.50 14.09 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vTEN 148.70 9.29 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vATL 273.20 17.08 * Keenan Allen WR LAC VARI 164.10 10.26 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vCLE 14530 9.08 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @DEN 219.70 13.73 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vSFO 20540 12.84 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvMIA 163.00 10.19 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI vNYG 164.30 10.27 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL vOAK 15880 993 * New Orleans Saints K  NOR vATL 15210 951 *
Houston Texans D/STHOU vTEN 148.00 9.25 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN vPIT 123.00 7.69 *
New York Giants QB NYG @PHI  242.00 15.13 Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 318,50 19.91
Tennessee Titans QB TEN @HOU 209.10 13.07 Kenyan Drake RB MIA @IND 154.20 9.64
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ VvNWE 124.70 7.79 Kareem Hunt RB CLE @CIN 204.20 12.76
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAC 11540 7.21 Brandin Cooks WR LAR 163.20 10.20
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @NOR 143.80 8.99 Corey Davis WR TEN @HOU 118.70 7.42
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 7520 470 Chris Hogan WR NWE @NYJ 7120 445
Benjamin Watson TE NOR VvATL 52.00 3.25 Austin Hooper TE ATL @NOR 92.00 5.75
New Orleans Saints D/STNOR vATL 116.00 7.25 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR 143.00 8.94
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @NOR 360.70 2254 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL VvWAS 287.60 17.98 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vCHI 21860 1366 * Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @CAR 29420 1839 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvWAS 25310 1582 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI @DET 16590 1037 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB @MIN 14640 915 * Leonard Fournette ~ RB JAC @BUF 9840 6.15 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE @NYJ 9770 6.11 * Dion Lewis RB TEN @HOU 102.90 6.43 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 21490 1343 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvGNB 16500 1031 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR VvATL 197.50 12.34 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE @CIN 133.60 8.35 *
Trey Burton TE CHI @DET 9410 588 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 66.80 4.18 *
Houston Texans K HOU vTEN 166.20 10.39 * Tennessee Titans K TEN @HOU 112.20 7.01 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI  vNYG 109.00 6.81 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC @BUF 128.00 8.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 429.20 26.83 Minnesota Vikings QB MIN Vv GNB 288.30 18.02
Alex Collins RB BAL v OAK 96.60 6.04 Todd Gurley RB LAR 319.10 19.94
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvJAC 93.30 5.83 A.J. Green WR CIN VvCLE 10440 6.53
Kenny Stills WR MIA @IND  97.30 6.08 Marvin Jones WR DET vCHI 80.80 5.05
Golden Tate WR PHI vNYG 109.70 6.86 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @BAL 9390 5.87
Travis Kelce TE KAN 192.60 12.04 Robert Woods WR LAR 179.60 11.23
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 13720 8.8 Denver Broncos K DEN vPIT 10510 6.57
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Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @OAK 137.00 8.56

Week 13

The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI vWAS 28440 17.78 Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @PIT  286.30 17.89 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT vLAC 354.00 22.13 New Orleans Saints QB NOR @DAL 341.60 21.35 *
James Conner RB PIT vLAC 227.00 14.19 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @NWE 114.20 7.14 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @TAM 277.50 17.34 * Austin Ekeler RB LAC @PIT 130.80 8.18 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vDEN 20040 1253 * David Johnson RB ARl @GNB 198.60 1241 *
Judu Smi'th-Schuster WR PIT VvLAC 186.90 11.68 i Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @CIN 187.80 11.74 *
éqanEw bThleIen ¥VER m g?',\f ig:-gg 15-;; i Tyreek Hill WR KAN @OAK 24650 1541 *

ric Ebron . . David Njoku TE CLE @HOU 87.90 549 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB VARI 14350 897 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL vNOR 13230 827 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v MIN 130.00 8.13 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI @NYG 187.00 11.69 *
Talmpa Bay BuccaneerB TAM v CAR 384.30 24.02 Chicago Bears QB CHI @NYG 294.80 18.43
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvLAC 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA VvSFO 183.40 11.46
Matt Breida RB SFO @SEA 136.50 8.53 Nick Chubb RB CLE @HOU 174.90 10.93
Devin Funchess WR CAR @TAM 7890 4.93 Latavius Murray RB MIN @NWE 109.90 6.87
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @CIN 126.70 7.92 Adrian Peterson RB WAS @PHI 171.00 10.69
Jared Cook TE OAK vKAN 12560 7.85 Allen Robinson WR CHI @NYG 9930 6.21
New England Patriots K NWE v MIN 133.10 8.32 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @DAL 7270 454
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT vLAC 125.00 7.81 Vance McDonald TE PIT VLAC 84.00 5.25
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packers QB GNB vARI 31480 19.68 * Carolina Panthers QB CAR @TAM 327.40 20.46 *
New England Patriots QB NWE vMIN  286.60 17.91 : Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @ATL 29950 1872 *
Saquonl Barkley RB NYG v CHI 294.80 18.43 X Royce Freeman RB DEN @CIN 88.30 5.52 *
Sony Michel RB NWE vMIN 13320 833 Davante Adams WR GNB VARl 21860 13.66 *
James White RB NWE vMIN  190.10 11.88 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vCHI 150.30 9.39 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL VvNOR 14750 9.22 Kenny Golladay WR DET VLAR 13710 857 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE vMIN 131.70 8.23 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCLE 221.20 13.83 *
George Kittle TE SFO @SEA 175.70 10.98 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @TAM 53.10 3.32 *
Atlanta Falcons K~ ATL vBAL 137.00 856 * San Francisco 49ers K SFO @SEA 137.70 8.61 *
écle Alngedle; Chargers B/BST gtg gﬁgu ;gg-gg 1;-3; * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN @NWE 12800 800 *

eveland Browns . . Washington Redskins QB WAS @PHI  218.90 13.68

Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC VvIND 221.30 13.83 Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvBAL 162.00 10.13
Derrick Henry RB TEN vNYJ 191.80 11.99 Marlon Mack RB IND @JAC 163.20 10.20
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NYG 161.00 10.06 Tyler Lockett WR SEA VvSFO 165.90 10.37
gerryog f;hpson \F/eVBR gg v ;AFZ 132.;18 g-;i Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @NWE 8740 546

oug Baldwin v . . Los AngelesRams K  LAR @DET 15540 9.71
Demaryius Thomas ~WR HOU vCLE 9770 6.11 Dallas Cowboys D/STDAL vNOR 11400 7.13
0.J. Howard TE TAM vCAR 8650 541 New York Jets D/STNYJ @TEN 102.00 6.38
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vDEN 260.80 16.30 * Indianapolis Colts QB IND @JAC 33210 20.76 *
Houston Texans QB HOU vCLE 336.70 21.04 * Los Angeles Rams QB LAR @DET 31850 19.91 *
Josh Adams RB PHI VvWAS 76.00 475 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vCLE 14870 929 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL @ATL 8780 549 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @PIT 164.10 10.26 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @DAL 27320 17.08 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvLAC 219.70 13.73 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN vDEN 14530 9.08 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @DET 16320 1020 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vCAR 20540 12.84 * TY Hilton WR IND @JAC 163.00 10.19 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIN 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI vWAS 164.30 10.27 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ATL 15880 993 * New Orleans Saints K NOR @DAL 15210 951 *
Houston Te)fans D/STHOU v CLE 148.00 9.25 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN @CIN 123.00 7.69 *
_Il\_lew York G}a'ltnts 82 _Il\_lg'(j v (N:$3 ;gggg 1233 San Francisco 49ers QB SFO @SEA 260.00 16.25

ennessee Titans v . . Kenyan Drake RB MIA vVvBUF 15420 9.64
Isaiah Crowell RB NYJ @TEN 124.70 7.79 Kareem Hunt RB CLE @HOU 204.20 12.76
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @PIT 22550 14.09 Mark Ingram RB NOR @DAL 122.50 7.66
Calvin Ridley WR ATL vBAL 143.80 8.99 Corey Davis WR TEN VvNYJ 11870 7.42
Sammy Watkins WR KAN @OAK 7520 4.70 Chris Hogan WR NWE v MIN 71.20  4.45
Benjamin Watson TE NOR @DAL 5200 3.25 Austin Hooper TE ATL vBAL 9200 5.75
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @DAL 116.00 7.25 Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR @DET 143.00 8.94
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @OAK 42920 26.83 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL VvNOR 287.60 17.98 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL VvBAL 360.70 2254 * Seattle Seahawks QB SEA VSFO 29420 1839 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vNOR 25310 1582 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @DET 319.10 19.94 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB VARI 146.40 9.15 : Stefon Diggs WR MIN @NWE 165.00 10.31 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE v MIN 97.70 6.11 A.J. Green WR CIN vDEN 10440 653 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VvBAL 21490 1343 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE @HOU 13360 835 *
Mlch'ael Thomas WR NOR @DAL 197.50 12.34 * Robert Woods WR LAR @DET 179.60 11.23 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 192.60 12.04 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 66.80 4.18 *
Houston Texans K~ HOU vCLE 166.20 1039 * Tennessee Titans K TEN vNYJ 11220 7.01 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/STPHI  vWAS 109.00 6.81  * Seattle Seahawks D/ISTSEA vSFO 12300 7.69 *
Detroit Lions QB DET VvLAR 218,60 13.66 Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @NWE 288.30 18.02
Alex Collins RB BAL @ATL  96.60 6.04 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @NYG 16590 10.37
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIA 93.30 5.83 Leonard Fournette RB JAC VIND 98.40 6.15
Kenny Stills WR MIA vBUF 9730 6.08 Dion Lewis RB TEN vNYJ 10290 6.43
Golden Tate WR PHI vWAS 109.70 6.86 Marvin Jones WR DET vVLAR 80.80 5.05
Trey Burton TE CHI @NYG 9410 588 Jordy Nelson WR OAK VKAN 9390 5.87
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN @OAK 137.20 8.58 Denver Broncos K DEN @CIN 105.10 6.57
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Week 14

The Mount - shawn palmer

Philadelphia Eagles
Pittsburgh Steelers
Christian McCaffrey
Joe Mixon

Devin Funchess
JuJu Smith-Schuster
Adam Thielen

Eric Ebron

Green Bay Packers

QB
QB
RB

K

PHI
PIT
CAR
CIN
CAR
PIT
MIN
IND
GNB

New England Patriots D/ST NWE
Tampa Bay Buccaneer§)B

Le'Veon Bell

Matt Breida

James Conner
Emmanuel Sanders
Jared Cook

RB
RB
RB
WR
TE

New England Patriots K
D/ST PIT

Pittsburgh Steelers

TAM
PIT
SFO
PIT
DEN
OAK
NWE

@DAL
@OAK
@CLE
@LAC
@CLE
@OAK
@SEA
@Hou
v ATL

@MIA
v NOR
@OAK
v DEN
@OAK
@SFO
v PIT

@MIA
@OAK

2019 first pick - nick colvin

Green Bay Packers

QB

New England Patriots QB

Saquon Barkley
Sony Michel
James White
Amari Cooper
Julian Edelman
George Kittle
Atlanta Falcons

RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

GNB
NWE
NYG
NWE
NWE
DAL
NWE
SFO
ATL

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Cleveland Browns
Jacksonville Jaguars
Derrick Henry
Jordan Howard
Kerryon Johnson
Doug Baldwin
Demaryius Thomas
0.J. Howard

QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

CLE
JAC
TEN
CHI
DET
SEA
HOU
TAM

v ATL
@MIA
@WAS
@MIA
@MIA
v PHI
@MIA
v DEN
@GNB
v CIN
v CAR
@TEN
v JAC
v LAR
@ARI
v MIN
v IND
v NOR

Bengals Suck - grant palmer

Oakland Raiders
Houston Texans
Josh Adams

Gus Edwards
Alvin Kamara
Jaylen Samuels
Mike Evans

Rob Gronkowski
Baltimore Ravens
Houston Texans
Cincinnati Bengals
Tennessee Titans
Melvin Gordon
Tyler Boyd

Calvin Ridley
Sammy Watkins
Jimmy Graham
New Orleans Saints

John Kennedy - John Kennedy

Kansas City Chiefs
Atlanta Falcons
Ezekiel Elliott
Aaron Jones

Josh Gordon

Julio Jones
Michael Thomas
Travis Kelce
Houston Texans
Kansas City Chiefs
Detroit Lions

Alex Collins
LeSean McCoy
Kenny Stills
Golden Tate

Trey Burton
Kansas City Chiefs

QB
QB
RB

OAK
HOU
PHI
BAL
NOR
PIT
TAM
NWE
BAL

D/ST HOU

QB
QB
RB

CIN
TEN
LAC
CIN
ATL
KAN
GNB

D/ST NOR

QB
QB
RB

KAN
ATL
DAL
GNB
NWE
ATL
NOR
KAN
HOU

D/ST KAN

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

DET
BAL
BUF
MIA
PHI
CHI
KAN

v PIT
v IND
@DAL
@KAN
@TAM
@OAK
v NOR
@MIA
@KAN
v IND
@LAC
v JAC
v CIN
@LAC
@GNB
v BAL
v ATL
@TAM

v BAL
@GNB
v PHI
v ATL
@MIA
@GNB
@TAM
v BAL
v IND
v BAL
@ARI
@KAN
v NYJ
v NWE
@DAL
v LAR
v BAL

284.40
354.00
277.50
200.40
78.90
186.90
195.40
158.20
143.50
130.00
384.30
0.00
136.50
227.00
126.70
125.60
133.10
125.00

314.80
286.60
294.80
133.20
190.10
147.50
131.70
175.70
137.00
125.00
289.30
221.30
191.80
161.00
108.40

91.80

97.70

86.50

222.00
336.70
76.00
87.80
273.20
63.50
205.40
85.20
158.80
148.00
260.80
209.10
225.50
145.30
143.80
75.20
75.60
116.00

429.20
360.70
253.10
146.40

97.70
214.90
197.50
192.60
166.20
137.00
218.60

96.60

93.30

97.30
109.70

94.10
137.20

17.78
22.13
17.34
12.53
4.93
11.68
12.21
9.89
8.97
8.13
24.02
0.00
8.53
14.19
7.92
7.85
8.32
7.81

19.68
17.91
18.43
8.33
11.88
9.22
8.23
10.98
8.56
7.81
18.08
13.83
11.99
10.06
6.78
5.74
6.11
5.41

13.88
21.04
4.75
5.49
17.08
3.97
12.84
5.33
9.93
9.25
16.30
13.07
14.09
9.08
8.99
4.70
4.73
7.25

26.83
22.54
15.82
9.15
6.11
13.43
12.34
12.04
10.39
8.56
13.66
6.04
5.83
6.08
6.86
5.88
8.58

E T EE O . EE N .

E T

Philadelphia Eagles

D/ST PHI

@DAL

109.00

KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC
New Orleans Saints QB NOR
Justin Jackson RB LAC
David Johnson RB ARI
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN
Adrian Peterson RB WAS
Tyreek Hill WR KAN
Vance McDonald TE PIT
Dallas Cowboys K DAL
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI
Chicago Bears QB CHI
Chris Carson RB SEA
Nick Chubb RB CLE
Dalvin Cook RB MIN
Latavius Murray RB MIN
Allen Robinson WR CHI
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR
David Njoku TE CLE

v CIN
@TAM
v CIN
v DET
@SFO
v NYG
v BAL
@OAK
v PHI
v LAR
v LAR
v MIN
v CAR
@SEA
@SEA
v LAR
@TAM
v CAR

lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer

Carolina Panthers QB CAR
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL
Marlon Mack RB IND
Davante Adams WR GNB
Kenny Golladay WR DET
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
Tyler Lockett WR SEA
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN
Los Angeles Rams K LAR
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL
Washington Redskins QB WAS
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Royce Freeman RB DEN
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG
Greg Olsen TE CAR
San Francisco 49ers K SFO
New York Jets D/ST NYJ

Minnesota Vikings

Replacements - KYLE R

Indianapolis Colts QB IND
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR
Mark Ingram RB NOR
Lamar Miller RB HOU
Keenan Allen WR LAC
Antonio Brown WR PIT
Brandin Cooks WR LAR
Zach Ertz TE PHI
New Orleans Saints K NOR
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO
Kenyan Drake RB MIA
Kareem Hunt RB CLE
Corey Davis WR TEN
T Y Hilton WR IND
Chris Hogan WR NWE
Austin Hooper TE ATL
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

UC Cats - Adam Poole

Dallas Cowboys QB DAL
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA
Tarik Cohen RB CHI

Leonard Fournette RB JAC

Todd Gurley RB LAR
Jarvis Landry WR CLE
Robert Woods WR LAR
Jordan Reed TE WAS
Tennessee Titans K TEN
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN

Dion Lewis RB TEN
Stefon Diggs WR MIN

A.J. Green WR CIN

Marvin Jones WR DET
Jordy Nelson WR OAK
Denver Broncos K DEN

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

@CLE
@KAN
@HOou
v ATL
@ARI
v IND
v MIN
@SEA
@CHI
v PHI
v NYG
@GNB
@SFO
@WAS
@CLE
v DEN
@BUF

D/IST MIN  @SEA

@HOU
@CHI
@TAM
v IND
v CIN
@OAK
@CHI
@DAL
@TAM
@SFO
v DEN
v NWE
v CAR
v JAC
@HOU
@MIA
@GNB
@CHI

v PHI
v MIN
v LAR
@TEN
@CHI
v CAR
@CHI
v NYG
v JAC
v MIN
@SEA
v JAC
@SEA
@LAC
@ARI
v PIT
@SFO

286.30
341.60

46.20
198.60
187.80
171.00
246.50

84.00
132.30
187.00
294.80
183.40
174.90
114.20
109.90

99.30

72.70

87.90

327.40
299.50
163.20
218.60
137.10
221.20
165.90

87.40
155.40
114.00
218.90
162.00

88.30
150.30

53.10
137.70
102.00
128.00

332.10
318.50
122.50
148.70
164.10
219.70
163.20
164.30
152.10
123.00
260.00
154.20
204.20
118.70
163.00

71.20

92.00
143.00

287.60
294.20
165.90

98.40
319.10
133.60
179.60

66.80
112.20
123.00
288.30
102.90
165.00
104.40

80.80

93.90
105.10

6.81

17.89
21.35
2.89
12.41
11.74
10.69
15.41
5.25
8.27
11.69
18.43
11.46
10.93
7.14
6.87
6.21
4.54
5.49

20.46
18.72
10.20
13.66
8.57
13.83
10.37
5.46
9.71
7.13
13.68
10.13
5.52
9.39
3.32
8.61
6.38
8.00

20.76
19.91
7.66
9.29
10.26
13.73
10.20
10.27
9.51
7.69
16.25
9.64
12.76
7.42
10.19
4.45
5.75
8.94

17.98
18.39
10.37
6.15
19.94
8.35
11.23
4.18
7.01
7.69
18.02
6.43
10.31
6.53
5.05
5.87
6.57
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Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI LAR 109.00 6.81
Playoff Week 1 P g @

The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock

Elzilag:ielp:i;Ealgles 82 i:‘_:_' @’L-\//‘\VFE 52338 ;;Ig i Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @KAN 286.30 17.89 *
isburg eelers v . . New Orleans Saints QB NOR @CAR 341.60 21.35 *
JChni/tll_an McCaffrey Eg gﬁ\lR v (N)%F: %g-ig ggg Nick Chubb RB CLE @DEN 17490 1093 *
oe Mixon v - . Dalvin Cook RB MIN vMIA 11420 7.14 *
JuJu Smi'th-Schuster WR PIT vNWE 186.90 11.68 * Justin Jackson RB LAC @KAN 46.20 2.89 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vMIA 19540 1221 = Phillip Lindsay RB DEN vCLE 187.80 11.74 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @CIN 12560 785 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VLAC 24650 1541 *
Eric Ebron TE IND vDAL 15820 9.89 * Vance McDonald TE PIT VvNWE 8400 525 *
New England Patriots K NWE @PIT 133.10 832 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL @IND 13230 8.27 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL vTAM 147.00 9.19 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI vGNB 187.00 11.69 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM @BAL  384.30 24.02 Chicago Bears QB CHI VvGNB 294.80 18.43
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vNWE 0.00 0.00 Chris Carson RB SEA @SFO 183.40 11.46
Matt Breida RB SFO VvSEA 136,50 8.53 David Johnson RB ARl @ATL 198.60 12.41
James Conner RB PIT vNWE 227.00 14.19 Latavius Murray RB MIN vMIA 109.90 6.87
Devin Funchess WR CAR vNOR 7890 4.93 Adrian Peterson RB WAS @JAC 171.00 10.69
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CLE 126.70 7.92 Allen Robinson WR CHI Vv GNB 99.30 6.21
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @PIT  130.00 8.13 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR @CAR 7270 4.54
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT vNWE 125.00 7.81 David Njoku TE CLE @DEN 87.90 5.49
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packerls QB GNB @CHI 31480 19.68 * Carolina Panthers QB CAR VvNOR 327.40 2046 *
New England Patriots QB NWE @PIT  286.60 17.91 * Baltimore Ravens QB BAL VvTAM 29950 1872 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vTEN 29480 1843 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL VARl  162.00 10.13 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @NYG 191.80 11.99 * Marlon Mack RB IND vDAL 16320 10.20 *
Jorda.n Howard RB CHI vGNB 161.00 10.06 * Davante Adams WR GNB @CHI 218.60 13.66 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL @IND 14750 9.22 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NYJ 22120 13.83 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @PIT 13170 823 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA @SFO 16590 10.37 *
George Kittle TE SFO vSEA 17570 10.98 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN v MIA 87.40 546 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL VARI 137.00 856 * Los Angeles Rams K LAR v PHI 15540 971 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/IST LAC @KAN 12500 7.81 * Minnesota Vikings D/ISTMIN vMIA 12800 8.00 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE @DEN 289.30 18.08 Washington Redskins QB WAS @JAC 218.90 13.68
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC vWAS 221.30 13.83 Royce Freeman RB DEN vCLE 88.30 5.52
Kerryon Johnson RB DET @BUF 10840 6.78 Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vTEN 150.30 9.39
Sony Michel RB NWE @PIT 13320 833 Kenny Golladay WR DET @BUF 137.10 857
James Whlt? RB NWE @PIT  190.10 11.88 Greg Olsen TE CAR vNOR 5310 3.32
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @SFO 9180 5.74 San Francisco 49ers K~ SFO vSEA 137.70 861
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU @NYJ 97.70  6.11 Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL @IND 114.00 7.13
0.J. Howard TE TAM @BAL 8650 541 New York Jets D/STNYJ vHOU 102.00 6.38
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
Oakland Raiders QB OAK @CIN 222.00 1388 * Indianapolis Colts QB IND VDAL 33210 20.76 *
Houston Texans QB HOU @NYJ 33670 21.04 * Los Angeles Rams QB LAR VvPHI 31850 19.91 *
Josh Adams RB PHI @LAR 76.00 475 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @NYJ 148.70 9.29 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL vTAM  87.80 549 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @KAN 164.10 10.26 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @CAR 27320 17.08 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvNWE 219.70 13.73 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN VvOAK 14530 9.08 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR VvPHI 16320 1020 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @BAL 20540 12.84 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvDAL 163.00 10.19 *
Rob' Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAR 164.30 10.27 *
IIialtlrr:ore_rRav‘-:‘ns E/ST E‘gb V@-Il—\IAY'\g iiggg ggg i New Orleans Saints K NOR @CAR 15210 951 *
ouston Texans . . Denver Broncos D/STDEN vCLE 123.00 7.69 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vOAK 260.80 16.30 San Francisco 49ers QB SFO v SEA 260.00 16.25
Tennessee Titans QB TEN @NYG 209.10 13.07 Kenyan Drake RB MIA @MIN 154.20 9.64
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @KAN 22550 14.09 Kareem Hunt RB CLE @DEN 204.20 12.76
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT VvNWE 6350 3.97 Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 12250 7.66
Calvin Ridley. WR ATL VARI 143.80 8.99 Corey Davis WR TEN @NYG 118.70 7.42
Sammy Watkins WR KAN vVvLAC 7520 4.70 Chris Hogan WR NWE @PIT 71.20 445
Jimmy Graham TE GNB @CHI 7560 4.73 Austin Hooper TE ATL VARI 92.00 5.75
New Orleans Saints D/STNOR @CAR 116.00 7.25 Los Angeles Rams  D/STLAR vPHI  143.00 8.94
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN VvLAC 429.20 26.83 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @IND 287.60 17.98 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL VARl  360.70 2254 * Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @SFO 29420 1839 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @IND 253.10 15.82 * Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvGNB 16590 10.37 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB @CHI 14640 9.15 * Leonard Fournette ~ RB JAC VWAS 9840 6.15 *
Josh Gordon WR NWE @PIT 97.70 611 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VvPHI 31910 1994 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VARl 21490 1343 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE @DEN 13360 835 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 197.50 12.34 * Robert Woods WR LAR v PHI 179.60 11.23 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvLAC 19260 12.04 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @JAC 66.80 4.18 *
Houston Texans K~ HOU @NYJ 16620 1039 * Tennessee Titans K TEN @NYG 11220 7.01 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN vLAC = 137.00 856 * Seattle Seahawks D/STSEA @SFO 12300 7.69 *
Detroit Lions QB DET @BUF 218.60 13.66 Minnesota Vikings QB MIN vMIA  288.30 18.02
Alex Collins RB BAL VvTAM 96.60 6.04 Dion Lewis RB TEN @NYG 102.90 6.43
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvDET 9330 583 Stefon Diggs WR MIN vMIA 16500 10.31
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @MIN 9730 6.08 A.J. Green WR CIN VvOAK 10440 6.53
Golden Tate WR PHI @LAR 109.70 6.86 Marvin Jones WR DET @BUF 80.80 5.05
Trey Burton TE CHI VvGNB 9410 588 Jordy Nelson WR OAK @CIN  93.90 5.87
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN VvLAC 137.20 8.58 Denver Broncos K DEN vCLE 105.10 6.57
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Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN SEA 137.00 8.56
Playoff Week 2 y @

The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI vHOU 28440 17.78 * Chicago Bears QB CHI @SFO 294.80 18.43 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT ~ @NOR 354.00 2213 * New Orleans Saints QB NOR vPIT 34160 2135 *
James Conner RB PIT @NOR 227.00 1419 * Chris Carson RB SEA vKAN 18340 1146 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vATL 277.50 17.34 * Nick Chubb RB CLE VvCIN 174.90 10.93 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @CLE 20040 1253 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN @DET 11420 7.14 *
Judu Smi'th-Schuster WR PIT @NOR 186.90 11.68 i Phillip Lindsay RB DEN @OAK 187.80 11.74 *
Ad'am Thielen WR MIN @DET 19540 12.21 Tyreek Hill WR KAN @SEA 246.50 15.41 *
Eric Ebron TE IND vNYG 15820 9.89 * Vance McDonald TE PIT @NOR 8400 525 *
New England Patriots K NWE vBUF 133.10 832 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL vTAM 13230 827 *
Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @LAC 147.00 9.19 * Chicago Bears D/STCHI @SFO 187.00 11.69 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM @DAL 384.30 24.02 Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC vBAL 286.30 17.89
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @NOR 0.00 0.00 Justin Jackson RB LAC vBAL 46.20 2.89
Matt Breida RB SFO vCHI 13650 853 David Johnson RB ARl VLAR 198.60 1241
Devin Funchess WR CAR VATL 7890 4.93 Latavius Murray RB MIN @DET 109.90 6.87
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 126.70 7.92 Adrian Peterson RB WAS @TEN 171.00 10.69
Jared Cook TE OAK vDEN 12560 7.85 Allen Robinson WR CHI @SFO 9930 6.21
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v BUF 130.00 8.13 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR vPIT 7270 454
Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT @NOR 125.00 7.81 David Njoku TE CLE VvCIN 87.90 5.49
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @NYJ 31480 1968 ~* Carolina Panthers QB CAR VATL 32740 2046 *
New England Patriots QB NWE vBUF 286.60 17.91 * Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @LAC 29950 18.72 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG @IND 29480 1843 * Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 162.00 10.13 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vWAS 191.80 1199 * Marlon Mack RB IND vNYG 163.20 10.20 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @SFO 161.00 10.06 * Davante Adams WR GNB @NYJ 218.60 13.66 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL vTAM 14750 922 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @PHI 221.20 13.83 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE vBUF 13170 823 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA vKAN 16590 10.37 *
George Kittle TE SFO vCHI 175.70 10.98 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @DET 87.40 5.46 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL @CAR 137.00 856 * Los AngelesRams K LAR @ARI 15540 9.71 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC vBAL 125.00 7.81 * Dallas Cowboys D/ISTDAL vTAM 11400 7.13 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE vCIN 289.30 18.08 Washington Redskins QB WAS @TEN 218.90 13.68
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC @MIA 221.30 13.83 Royce Freeman RB DEN @OAK 88.30 5.52
Kerryon Johnson RB DET vMIN 10840 6.78 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @IND 150.30 9.39
JSony M\I/\C/E“atl Eg mwg v EBE igg-ig 1?-22 Kenny Golladay WR DET VvMIN 137.10 857
ames White v . . Greg Olsen TE CAR VATL 53.10 3.32
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vKAN 9180 574 San Francisco 49ers K SFO vCHI  137.70 8.61
Demaryius Thomas ~WR HOU @PHI 97.70 6.11 New York Jets D/ISTNYJ vGNB 102.00 6.38
0.J. Howard TE TAM @DAL 8650 541 Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @DET 128.00 8.00
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
Oakland Raiders QB OAK vDEN 22200 1388 * Indianapolis Colts QB IND VvNYG 33210 20.76 *
Houston Texans QB HOU @PHI  336.70 21.04 * Los AngelesRams QB LAR @ARI 31850 19.91 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL @LAC 8780 549 * Mark Ingram RB NOR VvPIT 12250 7.66 *
Me!vin Gordon RB LAC vBAL 22550 14.09 * Keenan Allen WR LAC vVvBAL 164.10 10.26 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vVvPIT 273.20 17.08 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @NOR 219.70 13.73 *
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT @NOR 6350 397 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR @ARI 16320 10.20 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @DAL 20540 12.84 * T Y Hilton WR IND vNYG 163.00 10.19 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI vHOU 164.30 10.27 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @LAC 15880 993 * New Orleans Saints K NOR vPIT 15210 951 *
Tennessee T!tans D/STTEN vWAS 128.00 8.00 * Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN @OAK 123.00 7.69 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN vWAS 209.10 13.07 San Francisco 49ers QB SFO v CHI  260.00 16.25
Josh Adams RB PHI vHOU 76.00 4.75 Kenyan Drake RB MIA VvJAC 15420 9.64
Tyler Boyd WR CIN @CLE 14530 9.08 Kareem Hunt RB CLE VvCIN 20420 1276
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @CAR 14380 8.99 Lamar Miller RB HOU @PHI 14870 9.29
JS_amrT1>/GW’cr11tl<lr1s ¥VER éﬁ'\é gigﬁ ;g-gg j-;g Corey Davis WR TEN VvWAS 11870 7.42
immy Graham . . Chris Hogan WR NWE v BUF 71.20 4.45
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v PIT 116.00 7.25 Austin Hooper TE ATL @CAR 92.00 5.75
Houston Texans D/STHOU @PHI  148.00 9.25 Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR @ARI  143.00 8.94
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @SEA 429.20 26.83 Seattle Seahawks QB SEA VKAN 29420 1839 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @CAR 360.70 22.54 X Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @DET 288.30 18.02 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vTAM 253.10 15.82 Leonard Fournette RB JAC @MIA 98.40 6.15 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 9330 583 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 31910 19.94 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 21490 1343 i Stefon Diggs WR MIN @DET 165.00 1031 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA vJAC  97.30 6.08 Jarvis Landry WR CLE VvCIN 13360 835 *
_I\Ifllch'aell( Tlhomas ¥VER E/?I\T V@ ZEA ig;-gg i;-gj i Robert Woods WR LAR @ARI 179.60 11.23 *
ravis Keice . . *
Houston Texans K~ HOU @PHI  166.20 10.39 * ggz:t\{g SBS;EZ\);ks g/ST 252 S‘D KOA'A\NK iggég Sg; *
PhiIaQeIphia Eagles D/STPHI vHOU 109.00 6.81 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL VvTAM 287.60 17.98
Detroit Lions QB DET vMIN 218.60 13.66 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @SFO 165.90 10.37
Alex Collins RB BAL @LAC  96.60 6.04 Dion Lewis RB TEN vWAS 10290 6.43
Aaron Jones RB GNB @NYJ 146.40 9.15 A.J. Green WR CIN @CLE 104.40 6.53
Josh Gordon WR NWE v BUF 97.70 6.11 Marvin Jones WR DET v MIN 80.80 5.05
Golden Tate WR PHI vHOU 109.70 6.86 Jordy Nelson WR OAK vDEN 93.90 5.87
Trey Burton TE CHI @SFO 9410 588 C.J. Uzomah TE CIN @CLE 61.90 3.87
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN @SEA 137.20 8.58 Tennessee Titans K TEN VvWAS 11220 7.01

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 31/36



He:]i—]’f:in?
Fantasy
Spovts

RIVER RAT

www.rtsports.com
2018 Rosters
Thu Feb 28 6:48pm ET

Jacksonville Jaguars

DIST JAC @MIA

128.00

8.00

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 32/36



Fantasy
Spovts

RIVER RAT

www.rtsports.com
2018 Rosters
Thu Feb 28 6:48pm ET

Playoff Week 3
The Mount - shawn palmer

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @WAS
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT v CIN
Matt Breida RB SFO @LAR
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NOR
Joe Mixon RB CIN @PIT
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v CIN
Adam Thielen WR MIN v CHI
Eric Ebron TE IND @TEN
New England Patriots K NWE v NYJ
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v CLE
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM v ATL
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vCIN
James Conner RB PIT vCIN
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NOR
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v LAC
Jared Cook TE OAK @KAN

New England Patriots D/ST NWE v NYJ
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT vCIN

2019 first pick - nick colvin

Green Bay Packers QB GNB v DET

New England Patriots QB NWE v NYJ
Saquon Barkley RB NYG vDAL
Derrick Henry RB TEN vVvIND
Jordan Howard RB CHI @MIN
Amari Cooper WR DAL @NYG
Julian Edelman WR NWE v NYJ
George Kittle TE SFO @LAR
Atlanta Falcons K ATL @TAM
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @DEN
Cleveland Browns QB CLE @BAL
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC @HOU
Kerryon Johnson RB DET @GNB
Sony Michel RB NWE vNYJ
James White RB NWE v NYJ
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VARI
Demaryius Thomas WR HOU v JAC
0.J. Howard TE TAM VATL

Bengals Suck - grant palmer

Oakland Raiders QB OAK @KAN
Houston Texans QB HOU vJAC
Peyton Barber RB TAM vVvATL
Gus Edwards RB BAL vCLE
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @DEN
Damien Williams RB KAN v OAK
Mike Evans WR TAM vATL
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vNYJ
Baltimore Ravens K BAL Vv CLE

Houston Texans D/ST HOU v JAC

Tennessee Titans QB TEN vVIND
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v CAR
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT vCIN
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @WAS
Calvin Ridley WR ATL @TAM
Jimmy Graham TE GNB vDET
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v CAR
Tennessee Titans D/STTEN v IND

John Kennedy - John Kennedy

Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN v OAK
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @TAM
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v MIA
Julio Jones WR ATL @TAM
Kenny Stills WR MIA @BUF
Golden Tate WR PHI @WAS
Trey Burton TE CHI @MIN
Travis Kelce TE KAN v OAK
Houston Texans K HOU vJAC
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @WAS
Detroit Lions QB DET @GNB
Alex Collins RB BAL VvCLE
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG
Aaron Jones RB GNB vDET
Josh Gordon WR NWE v NYJ
Michael Thomas WR NOR vCAR
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN v OAK

284.40
354.00
136.50
277.50
200.40
186.90
195.40
158.20
133.10
147.00
384.30
0.00
227.00
78.90
126.70
125.60
130.00
125.00

314.80
286.60
294.80
191.80
161.00
147.50
131.70
175.70
137.00
125.00
289.30
221.30
108.40
133.20
190.10

91.80

97.70

86.50

222.00
336.70
131.30

87.80
225.50

76.60
205.40

85.20
158.80
148.00
209.10
273.20

63.50
120.30
143.80

75.60
116.00
128.00

429.20
360.70

93.30
214.90

97.30
109.70

94.10
192.60
166.20
109.00
218.60

96.60
253.10
146.40

97.70
197.50
137.20

17.78
22.13
8.53
17.34
12.53
11.68
12.21
9.89
8.32
9.19
24.02
0.00
14.19
4.93
7.92
7.85
8.13
7.81

19.68
17.91
18.43
11.99
10.06
9.22
8.23
10.98
8.56
7.81
18.08
13.83
6.78
8.33
11.88
5.74
6.11
5.41

13.88
21.04
8.21
5.49
14.09
4.79
12.84
5.33
9.93
9.25
13.07
17.08
3.97
7.52
8.99
4.73
7.25
8.00

26.83
22.54
5.83
13.43
6.08
6.86
5.88
12.04
10.39
6.81
13.66
6.04
15.82
9.15
6.11
12.34
8.58

E T EE O . EE N .

E T

Kansas City Chiefs

D/IST KAN v OAK

137.00

KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock

Chicago Bears

Los Angeles Chargers
Chris Carson

Dalvin Cook

David Johnson
Adrian Peterson
Tyreek Hill

David Njoku

Dallas Cowboys
Chicago Bears
New Orleans Saints
Nick Chubb

Justin Jackson
Phillip Lindsay
Latavius Murray
Allen Robinson
Tre'Quan Smith
Vance McDonald

lee roy palmer -

Carolina Panthers
Baltimore Ravens
Tevin Coleman
Royce Freeman
Marlon Mack
Jamaal Williams
DeAndre Hopkins
Kyle Rudolph

Los Angeles Rams
Minnesota Vikings
Washington Redskins
Davante Adams
Odell Beckham Jr.
Kenny Golladay
Tyler Lockett

San Francisco 49ers
Dallas Cowboys
New York Jets

Replacements -

Indianapolis Colts
Los Angeles Rams
Mark Ingram
Keenan Allen
Antonio Brown
Brandin Cooks

T Y Hilton

Zach Ertz

New Orleans Saints
Los Angeles Rams
San Francisco 49ers
Kenyan Drake
Kareem Hunt
Lamar Miller

Corey Davis

Chris Hogan

Austin Hooper
Denver Broncos

QB CHI
QB LAC
RB SEA
RB MIN vCHI

RB ARl @SEA
RB WAS vPHI

WR KAN v OAK
TE CLE @BAL
K DAL @NYG
D/STCHI @MIN
QB NOR vCAR
RB CLE @BAL
RB LAC @DEN
RB DEN vLAC
RB MIN vCHI

WR CHI @MIN
WR NOR vCAR
TE PIT VCIN

@MIN
@DEN
Vv ARI

lee roy palmer

QB CAR @NOR
QB BAL VCLE
RB ATL @TAM
RB DEN vLAC
RB IND @TEN
RB GNB vDET
WR HOU vJAC
TE MIN VCHI
K LAR vSFO
D/STMIN v CHI
QB WAS vPHI
WR GNB vDET
WR NYG v DAL
WR DET @GNB
WR SEA VARI
K SFO @LAR
D/STDAL @NYG
D/STNYJ @NWE

KYLE R

QB IND @TEN
QB LAR vSFO
RB NOR vCAR
WR LAC @DEN
WR PIT VCIN
WR LAR vSFO
WR IND @TEN
TE PHI @WAS
K NOR vCAR
D/STLAR v SFO
QB SFO @LAR
RB MIA @BUF
RB CLE @BAL
RB HOU vJAC
WR TEN VIND
WR NWE v NYJ
TE ATL @TAM
D/STDEN v LAC

UC Cats - Adam Poole

Seattle Seahawks
Minnesota Vikings
Leonard Fournette
Todd Gurley
Stefon Diggs
Jarvis Landry
Robert Woods
Denver Broncos
Seattle Seahawks
Dallas Cowboys
Tarik Cohen

Dion Lewis

A.J. Green

Marvin Jones
Jordy Nelson

C.J. Uzomah
Tennessee Titans

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

v ARI
v CHI
@HOU
v SFO
v CHI
@BAL
v SFO
v LAC
v ARI
@NYG
@MIN
v IND
@PIT
@GNB
@KAN
@PIT
v IND

QB SEA
QB MIN
RB JAC
RB LAR
WR MIN
WR CLE
WR LAR
K DEN
D/ST SEA
QB DAL
RB CHI
RB TEN
WR CIN
WR DET
WR OAK
TE CIN
K TEN

294.80
286.30
183.40
114.20
198.60
171.00
246.50

87.90
132.30
187.00
341.60
174.90

46.20
187.80
109.90

99.30

72.70

84.00

327.40
299.50
162.00

88.30
163.20

87.40
221.20

87.40
155.40
128.00
218.90
218.60
150.30
137.10
165.90
137.70
114.00
102.00

332.10
318.50
122.50
164.10
219.70
163.20
163.00
164.30
152.10
143.00
260.00
154.20
204.20
148.70
118.70

71.20

92.00
123.00

294.20
288.30

98.40
319.10
165.00
133.60
179.60
105.10
123.00
287.60
165.90
102.90
104.40

80.80

93.90

61.90
112.20

8.56

18.43
17.89
11.46
7.14
12.41
10.69
15.41
5.49
8.27
11.69
21.35
10.93
2.89
11.74
6.87
6.21
4.54
5.25

20.46
18.72
10.13
5.52
10.20
5.46
13.83
5.46
9.71
8.00
13.68
13.66
9.39
8.57
10.37
8.61
7.13
6.38

20.76
19.91
7.66
10.26
13.73
10.20
10.19
10.27
9.51
8.94
16.25
9.64
12.76
9.29
7.42
4.45
5.75
7.69

18.39
18.02
6.15
19.94
10.31
8.35
11.23
6.57
7.69
17.98
10.37
6.43
6.53
5.05
5.87
3.87
7.01
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Offseason Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN 137.00 8.56
The Mount - shawn palmer KickingthedevilsAss - tad tadlock
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 284.40 17.78 * Chicago Bears QB CHI 29480 1843 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 354.00 2213 * Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 286.30 17.89 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 136.50 853 Chris Carson RB SEA 183.40 11.46 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 277.50 17.34 * Dalvin Cook RB MIN 11420 7.14 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 200.40 12.53 * David Johnson RB ARI 198.60 12.41 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 186.90 11.68 * Adrian Peterson RB WAS 171.00 10.69 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 19540 12.21 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 246.50 15.41 *
Eric Ebron TE IND 158.20 989 * David Njoku TE CLE 87.90 549 *
New England Patriots K NWE 13310 832 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 13230 827 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 147.00 9.19 * Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 187.00 11.69 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM 384.30 24.02 New Orleans Saints QB NOR 341.60 21.35
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 0.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 174.90 10.93
James Conner RB PIT 227.00 14.19 Justin Jackson RB LAC 46.20 2.89
Devin Funchess WR CAR 78.90 4.93 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 187.80 11.74
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 126.70 7.92 Latavius Murray RB MIN 109.90 6.87
Jared Cook TE OAK 12560 7.85 Allen Robinson WR CHI 99.30 6.21
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 130.00 8.13 Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 7270 454
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 125.00 7.81 Vance McDonald TE PIT 84.00 5.25
2019 first pick - nick colvin lee roy palmer - lee roy palmer
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 314.80 19.68 * Carolina Panthers QB CAR 327.40 20.46 *
New England Patriots QB NWE 286.60 17.91 * Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 299.50 18.72 *
Saquon Barkley RB  NYG 29480 1843 Tevin Coleman RB ATL 162.00 10.13 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 191.80 11.99 * Royce Freeman RB DEN 88.30 5.52 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI 161.00 10.06 * Marlon Mack RB IND 163.20 10.20 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 14750 9.22 = Jamaal Williams RB GNB 87.40 546 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 131.70 823 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 22120 13.83 *
George Kittle TE SFO 17570 1098 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 87.40 546 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 137.00 856 * Los AngelesRams K LAR 15540 971 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 125.00 781 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 128.00 8.00 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 289.30 18.08 Washington Redskins QB WAS 218.90 13.68
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC 221.30 13.83 Davante Adams WR GNB 218.60 13.66
Kerryon Johnson RB DET 108.40 6.78 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG 150.30  9.39
Sony Michel RB  NWE 133.20 833 Kenny Golladay WR DET 137.10 857
James White RB  NWE 190.10 11.88 Tyler Lockett WR SEA 165.90 10.37
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 91.80 5.74 San Francisco 4%ers K SFO 137.70 8.61
Demaryius Thomas = WR HOU 97.70  6.11 Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 11400 7.3
0.J. Howard TE TAM 86.50 541 New York Jets D/ST NYJ 102.00 6.38
Bengals Suck - grant palmer Replacements - KYLE R
Oakland Raiders QB OAK 222.00 13.88 * Indianapolis Colts QB IND 33210 20.76  *
Houston Texans QB HOU 336.70 21.04 * Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 31850 19.91 *
Peyton Barber RB TAM 131.30 821 * Mark Ingram RB NOR 12250 766 *
Gus Edwards RB  BAL 8780 549 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 164.10 10.26 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 22550 14.09 = Antonio Brown WR PIT 219.70 13.73 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 76.60 479 * Brandin Cooks WR LAR 163.20 1020 *
Mike Evans WR TAM 205.40 12.84 * T Y Hilton WR IND 163.00 10.19 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 85.20 5.33 * Zach Ertz TE PHI 164.30 10.27 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 15880 9.93 * New Orleans Saints K NOR 15210 951 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 148.00 925 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR 143.00 894 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 209.10 13.07 San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 260.00 16.25
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 273.20 17.08 Kenyan Drake RB MIA 15420 9.64
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 63.50 3.97 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 204.20 12.76
Alshon Jeffery WR  PHI 12030 7.52 Lamar Miller RB HOU 148.70  9.29
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 143.80 8.99 Corey Davis WR TEN 118.70 7.42
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 75.60  4.73 Chris Hogan WR NWE 7120 445
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR 116.00 7.25 Austin Hooper TE ATL 92.00 5.75
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 128.00 8.00 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 123.00 7.69
John Kennedy - John Kennedy UC Cats - Adam Poole
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 429.20 26.83  * Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 29420 1839 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL 360.70 22.54  * Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 288.30 18.02 *
LeSean McCoy RB  BUF 9330 583 * Leonard Fournette ~ RB  JAC 98.40 6.15 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 21490 1343 * Todd Gurley RB LAR 319.10 1994 *
Kenny Stills WR  MIA 97.30 608 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN 165.00 1031  *
Golden Tate WR PHI 109.70 686 * Jarvis Landry WR CLE 133.60 835 *
Trey Burton TE CHI 9410 588 Robert Woods WR LAR 179.60 11.23 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 192.60 12.04 * Denver Broncos K DEN 105.10 6.57 *
Houston Texans K HOU 166.20 1039 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 12300 7.69 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 109.00 6.81 * Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 287.60 17.98
Detroit Lions QB DET 218.60 13.66 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 165.90 10.37
Alex Collins RB BAL 96.60 6.04 Dion Lewis RB TEN 102.90 6.43
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 253.10 15.82 A.J. Green WR CIN 104.40 6.53
Aaron Jones RB GNB 146.40 9.15 Marvin Jones WR DET 80.80 5.05
Josh Gordon WR NWE 97.70 6.11 Jordy Nelson WR OAK 93.90 5.87
Michael Thomas WR NOR 197.50 12.34 C.J. Uzomah TE CIN 61.90 3.87
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 13720 8.8 Tennessee Titans K TEN 11220 7.01
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Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

128.00

8.00
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